GENERAL NOTES

1. SITE IS KNOWN AS BLOCK 153, LOT 7 AS DEPICTED ON SHEET 31 OF THE TOWNSHIP
PROPERTY OWNERS WITHIN 200 FT: OF MARLBORO TAX MAPS. TOTAL LOT AREA IS 106,340 SQ.FT. (2.441+ ACRES).
. OWNER/APPLICANT:
394 ROUTE 79, LLC

2
Mariboro Township c/o JOHN FITRZYK
Parcel Offset List 394 ROUTE 79
MORGANVILLE, NJ 07751

L ) ~ . _ TEL: (732) 546—4058
Target Parcel(s): %ocg-éct;q_éss-? 3. OUTBOUND & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM A PLAN
4 ROUTE 79, LLC ° ° ° ° ENTITLED, "TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY MAP OF TAX LOT 7, BLOCK 153, LOCATED IN THE
TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO, MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY”, PREPARED BY JAMES

394 ROUTE 79
P. DEADY SURVEYOR, LLC, DATED MAY 22, 2019.

T e 4. HORIZONTAL CONTROL BASED ON DEED NORTH. VERTICAL DATUM BASED ON NAVD

Block-Lot: 161-10 Block-Lot: 151-7 . 1988.
MALLETT, ALBERT T & MARGARET £ BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS FIRE DI
8801 MISTYCHE BT sl 5. THE SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN FLOOD ZONE X (AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE
THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN) AS DEPICTED ON FLOOD INSURANCE RATE
SAROSOTA, FL 34241
. MORGONILLE Q7761 , MAP COMMUNITY PANEL NUMBER 34025CO151F EFFECTIVE DATE SEPTEMBER 25,
RE; 389 ROUTE 79 RE; 397 ROUTE 79 o

Block-L.ot: 151:12.01 Blc}ck-Lot:. 153-5
6 FRESHWATER WETLANDS LINE DELINEATED IN THE FIELD BY DUBOIS ENVIRONMENTAL

GUTH, JOSEPHR, PROMAN REALTY LLG AND SURVEYED BY JAMES P. DEADY SURVEYOR, LLC. WETLANDS WERE FIELD
385 ROUTE 78 17 EAST FRANCIS AVENUE VERIFIED BY NJDEP ON JUNE 11, 2020. FRESHWATER WETLANDS LETTER OF
MORGANVILLE, NJ 07751 MORGANVILLE NJ 07751 INTERPRETATION FILE No. 1328—20-0002.1 ACTIVITY NUMBER FWW20001.
RE: 383 ROUTE 79 RE: 402 ROUTE 79

7. THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN THE "C—S COMMERCIAL SERVICE” DISTRICT.

Block-Lot: 151-12 Block-Lot: 163:6
GUTH, JOSEPH R ROMAN, KENNETH P JR & JANINE L 8. APPLICANT PROPOSES TO CONSTRUCT A 15,180 SQ.FT. COMMERCIAL BUILDING. THE
385 ROUTE 79 PR ot EXISTING BUILDING IN THE REAR IS TO REMAIN AND WILL BE OCCUPIED BY AN
AN RS MORGANVILEE Mt 07751 OFFICE USE. THE EXISTING DWELLING ALONG THE HIGHWAY WILL BE DEMOLISHED.
RE: 385 ROUTE 79 RE: 400 ROUTE 79 9. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS WITH RESPECT TO THE LOCATION OF SURROUNDING
BloskiLon: 184 m _ EXISTING FEATURES. ADJACENT AND SURROUNDING PHYSICAL CONDITIONS, BUILDINGS,
: Rekokog 153-0 , STRUCTURES, ETC., ARE SCHEMATIC ONLY EXCEPT WHERE DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN
MICKLIN, LLC 390 ROUTE 79, LLC THERETO.
28 RIVERSIDE AVENUE 126G 390'ROUTE 70
RED BANK, NJ 07701 MORGANVILLE. Nj 07751 10. THIS SET OF PLANS HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR THE APPLICANT NAMED HEREON FOR
RE: 387 ROUTE. 78 e S THE PURPOSE OF MUNICIPAL AND REGULATORY AGENCY REVIEW AND APPROVAL.
: THIS SET OF PLANS SHALL NOT BE UTILIZED AS CONSTRUCTION PLANS UNTIL ALL
Block-Lot: 151-8 Block-Lot; 163-9 REQUIRED APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED. NO OTHER PURPOSE IS INTENDED OR
MORGANVILLE INDEPENDENT FIRE CO. BOWERS, THOMAS V. Il & LISA F. f L \ / \ (S \ MPLIED.
- 1)
b o 388 ROUTE 79 s Cw{ % 11.  CONSTRUCTION OF SITE IMPROVEMENTS AND BUILDINGS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE
MORGANVILLE, NJ 07151 MORGANVILLE, N.J. 07751 T iy g WITH THE RESIDENTIAL SITE IMPROVEMENT STANDARDS (R.S.I.S.), APPLICABLE
RE: 303 ROUTE 79 RE: 388 ROUTE 79 % BUILDING CODES, FEDERAL AND STATE BARRIER FREE AND A.D.A. REQUIREMENTS,
5 - G, X TOWNSHIP DESIGN STANDARDS, AND NOISE CODE.
ock-Lot: 151-9 Block-Lot: 153-11 @ WiseGuyz Performance o 25
MALLETT, ALBERT T & MARGARET E SCHRIMPF, LAURIE s ACRCOIORTNS _ % 12, THE EXISTING BUILDING IN THE REAR IS PRESENTLY CONNECTED TO PUBLIC WATER
8821 MISTY CREEK DRIVE 386 ROUTE 79 Morganville Flower Farm & SERVED BY PRIVATE SEPTIC DISPOSAL SYSTEM. A NEW SEPTIC DISPOSAL SYSTEM
SAROSOTA, Fl 34241 MORGANVILLE. NJ i o \ \ roor] | | .z 2o S IS PROPOSED FOR THE NEW BUILDING.
RE: 381 ROUTE 79 RE' 386 ROUTE 79 o Inde T;?ég:;“#:l:@ % + 1 -
- P %, = 13.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE UNDERSIGNED PROFESSIONAL IMMEDIATELY IF
% = SITE CONDITIONS OR TOPOGRAPHY DIFFER MATERIALLY FROM THOSE PRESENTED
Block-Lat: 183.10.05 % i HEREON. THE UNDERSIGNED PROFESSIONAL SHALL BE GRANTED ACCESS TO REVIEW
TWP OF MARLBORO SAID CONDITION, AND/OR RENDER THE DESIGN SHOWN HEREON TO THE
1670 TOWNBERIDHIUE 294 2 mlo SESEOSPS\(?NTELMSUANT\%E:L,WSSUNTY OR STATE OFFICIAL’S AND/OR UNDERSIGNED
-] 3 H
MARLBORO| NIl 077486 ) S— — B 9, E C .
RE: BEACON HILL, ROAD SITE Z I | m & 14, STRUCTURAL / GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER TO PROVIDE PLANS AND CALCULATIONS

FOR ALL STRUCTURES AND FOUNDATIONS AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN. THIS PLAN
DOES NOT INCLUDE BUILDING CALCULATIONS EITHER STRUCTURAL OR GEOTECHNICAL
AND THE UNDERSIGNED ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR SAME.

1 .
\ QA BEAE
C2l/RI0AH
el )

American F'Iumtrer@ ‘ g
‘ 15. THE OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SITE SAFETY. THE OWNER, OR HIS
REPRESENTATIVE, IS TO DESIGNATE AN INDIVIDUAL RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION
SITE SAFETY DURING THE COURSE OF SITE IMPROVEMENTS PURSUANT TO N.J.A.C.
5:23—2.21(E) OF THE N.J. UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE AND CFR 1926.32(F)

(OSHA COMPETENT PERSON).

[153]
15 16. THESE PLANS DEPICT VARIOUS IMPROVEMENTS TO BE LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY
Brown Rd . IN QUESTION. IT IS THE DEVELOPER’S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THAT SAID
#.Rd IMPROVEMENTS ARE STAKED OUT IN THE CORRECT LOCATIONS, BOTH HORIZONTALLY
AND VERTICALLY, BY RETAINING A NEW JERSEY LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR. THE
4 ENGINEER SHALL NOT BEAR ANY RESPONSIBILITY OR LIABILITY FOR THE
Mt Sinai Cemetery CONSTRUCTION OF ANY PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS, SPECIFICALLY IF BUILT IN
& Mausoleum LOCATIONS OTHER THAN THOSE DEPICTED, OR AT ELEVATIONS THAT DIFFER FROM
i % THE PLAN.
F &,
T & 17. UPON ISSUANCE OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, IT IS EXPLICITLY UNDERSTOOD
3C THAT THE ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROSECUTION OF THE WORK,
ﬁ THE MEANS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION, PROTECTION OF ADJACENT
NSRS MaSa] N STRUCTURES OR PROPERTY, AND IS NOT TO BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
Cemetery Kiaispiaim 30 DAMAGE WHATSOEVER TO ANY PROPERTY, INCLUDING OFFSITE LANDS, ASSOCIATED
e = WITH CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT.
-.... . ] 18. OFFICE TRASH TO BE ACCOMMODATED IN CANS AND RECEPTACLES. A TRASH
3 N N — 380 ENCLOSURE IS NOT REQUIRED. TRASH PICKUP WILL BE BY PRIVATE HAULER.
K j \ t @Mbﬂ \\ ba' \ZL APPLICATION WILL RECYCLE WASTE AS PER N.J.A.C. 7:2BA.
KEY MAP TAX MAP _SHEET Nos. 15, 31 ZONING MAP
SCALE: 1" = 400" % SCALE: 1” = 400'+ SCALE: 1”7 = 1,800+’
UTILITY COMPANIES ’ SIGNATURE BLOCKS
FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE, LISTED BELOW ARE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES: C—> COMMERCIAL SERVICE DISTRICT ZONE REQUIREMENTS APPLICATION NO. APPROVED
' ' BY THE TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO
MONMOUTH COUNTY PLANNING BOARD REQUIRED PROPOSED VARIANCE REQ. PLANNING BOARD AS A MAJOR SITE PLAN
PO BOX 1255
EREEHOLD, NI 07728 MINIMUM LOT AREA 2 ACRES 2.441 ACRES NO ON
87,120 SF 106,340 SF DATE
W.MUA. MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE 250 FT 176.3 FT *
103 PENSION ROAD MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 250 FT 1749 FT *
ENGLISHTOWN, NJ 07726 ‘ MINIMUM LOT DEPTH 300 FT 406.3 FT NO BOARD CHAIRMAN
ATTENTION: KATHY LEATHERMAN DRAWING INDEX
BUILDING SETBACKS
MARLBORO TOWNSHIP WATER UTILITY UTILITY NOTES SHEET NO. DESCRIPTION DATE REVISION DATE FRONT YARD 75 FT 2950 FT NO
1979 TOWNSHIP DRIVE ' § BOARD SECRETARY
MARLBORO. NJ 07746 : COVER SHEET 08—19-20 _ SIDE YARD (EXIST. BUILDING) 50 FT 23.93 FT
’ 1. |EXISTING UTILITY INFORMATION IS BASED ON INFORMATION OF RECORD AND SIDE YARD (PROP. BUILDING) 50 FT 51.2/87.0 FT NO
HAS BEEN GATHERED FROM NUMEROUS SOURCES AND IS NOT GUARANTEED ' ' '
GORDONS CORNER WATER UTILITY AS TO ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY 2 EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN 08—-19-20 - REAR YARD 50 FT 53.8 FT NO
~g] 27 VANDERBURG ROAD : THE LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION ACCESSORY SIDE YARD (EACH) 40 FT - - BOARD ENGINEER
@E% MARLBORO, NJ 07746 AND REQUEST A MARKOUT BY CONTACTING N.J. ONE—-CALL AT (800) 3 LAYOUT PLAN 08—19—20 - ACCESSORY REAR YARD 40 FT _ B
ﬁgg 272—1000. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROTECT ALL
gie N.J. NATURAL G AS:COMPANY EXISTING UTILITES FROM DAMAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION. . GRADING & UTILITY PLAN 08—19—20 B BLDG. REQUIREMENTS
nE 1415 WYCOFF ROAD 2. |ALL PROPOSED UTILITIES SHALL BE INSTALLED UNDERGROUND. THE MAXIMUM PERMITTED HEIGHT 35 FT <35 FT NO
502 WALL. NJ 07719 ELECTRIC COMPANY, TELEPHONE & CATV PROVIDERS WILL DETERMINE IF 5 LANDSCAPING PLAN 08—-19-20 — ACCESSORY STRUCTURES 15 FT _ _
Eis ATTENTION: FRANK GRAF UNDERGROUND SERVICES CAN BE PROVIDED. IF NOT, THEN THOSE
zt : FRANK GR4 MINIMUM GROSS FLOOR AREA 1,200 SF 15,180 S.F. + NO
N UTILITIES SHALL BE OVERHEAD. 5 LIGHTING PLAN 08-19—90
< YT - GROUND FLOOR AREA (OFFICE 1,000 SF 2,800 S.F. + NO NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
|§g CAB_LEVISION OF MONMOUTH 3. |A ROAD OPENING PERMIT MAY BE REQUIRED TO CONNECT CERTAIN ( )
3%5 40 PINE STREET : UTILITIES TO OFF—SITE FACILITIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN THIS 7 SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN 08—19—-20 — LOT COVERAGE: PRELIMINARY & FINAL MAJOR SITE PLAN
°z TINTON FALLS. NJ 07753 PERMIT BY CONTACTING THE STATE ROAD DEPARTMENT. S
S5h + ; &2 SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES & DETAILS 081920 TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE 30% 16.68% (17,740 S.F.) NO 394 ROUTE 79
E;‘E 4. ALL TRENCHES SHALL BE BACKFILLED WITHOUT DELAY. OPEN TRENCHES 8 — 9= - TOTAL LOT COVERAGE 60% 39.95% (42,480 S.F. NO
ﬁéa VERIZON NEW JERSEY INC SHALL BE KEPT TO A MINIMUM AND PROTECTED AND/OR COVERED WITH ( ) COVER SHEET
32t 7RG WAYSIDE ROAD STEEL PLATES WHEN WORK IS NOT IN PROGRESS. 9 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS 08—19—20 _ FLOOR AREA RATIO: BLOCK 153, LOT 7
G8;] 'NEPTUNE, NI 07753 MAXIMUM PERMITTED 0.3 017 NO TAX MAP SHEET NO. 31
=&
Z.s ) _ * EXISTING NON—CONFORMITY TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
:%E JERSEY CENTRA.E POW.ER AND LIGHT COMPANY + PROPOSED BUILDING ONLY
QE@ 101 CRAWPORD (’..-ORI\I‘;R ROAD SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS
weg| HOLMDEL, NJ 07733 E A S T P D I N I 11 South Main Street
S o A FREESTANDING SIGN IS PERMITTED WITH FRONTAGE OF 200 FT AND GREATER. OFF—STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS Marlboro, NJ 07746
Su3|  PLEASE ALSO NOTIEY: o ENGINEERING, LLGC Tel: 732.577.0180
&3 THE FRONTAGE IS 176.3 FT, ONE (1) SIGN IS PROPOSED UP TO 82.5 S.F., VARIANCE REQUIRED ) _ NEW JERSEY CERTIFICATE OF
058 “ . ' 1 OFFICE AREAS: 1 SPACE PER 250 SF GFA (5,750/250) x 1 = 23 SPACES AT RSy R AT O oo
Se8 STATE OF NJ DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
gg% 100 DANTELS WAY WAREHOUSE AREAS: 1 SPACE PER 5,000 SF GFA (12,375/5000) x 1 = 2.5 SPACES DATE: PROJECT NUMBER:
a oe . ; 7 08-19-20 18-292
gy FREEHOLD, NJ (7728 TOTAL REQUIRED: 26 SPACES (INCLUDING 2 ADA SPACES) YN ———
09-30-20 N/A BNP
TOTAL PROPOSED: 22 SPACES (INCLUDING 2 VAN ACCESSIBLE ADA SPACES) x
MARE S. LEBER DATE
VARIANCE REQUIRED N.J. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, LICENSE NO. 24GEQ04452400 SHEET NO. 1 OF ©
N.J. PROFESSIONAL PLANNER, LICENSE NDO. 33LIO00589800




THE COPYING OR REUSE OF THIS DOCUMENT, OR PORTIONS THEREOF, FOR OTHER THAN THE ORIGINAL PROJECT OR
THE PURPOSE ORIGINALLY INTENDED, WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF EAST POINT ENGINEERING, IS PROHIBITED.
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x 9264

DEMOLITION NOTES

LOT 6 [
N/FEI&C%JS-?E 79 1. CLEARING SITE SHALL INCLUDE, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO, THE REMOVAL OF ALL
(Bk. 9246 Pg. 7100) INDICATED STRUCTURES, FOUNDATIONS, DEBRIS, RUBBLE, FENCES, TREES,
] STUMPS, EXISTING UTILITIES, UNSUITABLE MATERIALS, PAVEMENT, CONCRETE,

/ AND SIGNAGE.

céo 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DISPOSAL OF ALL
J MATERIALS EXCAVATED OF WHATEVER NATURE AT HIS OWN EXPENSE. THE
MUNICIPALITY IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING A DISPOSAL SITE.
MATERIALS MUST BE DISPOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.J.D.E.P. AND LOCAL

x 10472

_ REGULATIONS.
28 S56°21°30”"E  287.00’ . 187
Vs ol ¥ @30" 3 y e 3. EXISTING ONSITE SUITABLE SOIL SHALL BE EXCAVATED, TRANSPORTED, SPREAD,
24 ) s ‘ 247 @ &;) / R e AL GRADED, AND COMPACTED AS INDICATED BY THE PROPOSED GRADES. ALL
L 2N . 20" /. ‘ o EARTHWORK OPERATIONS INVOLVING ONSITE SOILS SHALL BE COMPLETED PRIOR
TO IMPORTING ANY OFFSITE MATERIALS.

AT o Ty 5 7 e &P

/4”\ ¥ Q‘b/ ~ 15N / 20” / @ / Y » 16/ sessy 6 N / /
f?/ ’ @v/ // / ;/ / @ // ’ }ié (g? / \ \ My

/ / e Pz / y / / / / % 9146 /

\/ / \00 / / / / % 94.48

4. ANY UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOUND ON SITE DURING DEMOLITION SHALL BE
DISPOSED OF OFF—SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.J.D.E.P. AND LOCAL
REGULATIONS.

S. NO TOPSOIL IS TO BE REMOVED FROM THE PROJECT SITE.

6. PRIOR TO COMMENCING DEMOLITION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE THE
APPROPRIATE PERMITS FROM THE MUNICIPALITY. IN ORDER TO APPLY FOR A
DEMOLITION PERMIT, UTILITY DISCONNECTS MUST BE COORDINATED WITH THE
UTILITY COMPANIES INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET. CONFIRMATION OF THE

T
=] :
BLOCK 153 e ® 7 7 /
10000 x 10046 Ve 7 /
\ \ N/F 400 ROUTE 79 5@ - P / y / / P N
DISCONNECTS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

(Bk. 9246 Pg. 7100) /(SE%\ ) P &
%

7. IF APPROVED BY THE MUNICIPAL ENGINEER, EXISTING CONCRETE MAY BE
STORED ON SITE AND RECYCLED FOR USE AS COMPACTED FILL MATERIAL.

8. ALL SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES MUST BE IN PLACE AND
NOTICE PROVIDED TO THE SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT 72 HOURS PRIOR TO
COMMENCING WORK.
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9. A UTILITY MARKOUT MUST BE OBTAINED PRIOR TO DEMOLITION BY CONTACTING
NEW JERSEY ONE-CALL AT 800-272-1000.
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x 9819

10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF WITH THE SITE AND THE
EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION. A
PRE—-CONSTRUCTION MEETING SHALL BE HELD NO LESS THAN 48 HOURS PRIOR
TO WORK COMMENCING AND ALL UTILITY COMPANIES SHALL BE NOTIFIED.
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1. DUMPSTERS USED FOR THE STORAGE OF CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS ARE NOT TO
BE LEFT UNCOVERED OVERNIGHT.
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LOT 11
BLOCK 153

N/F SCHRIMPF, LAURIE
(Bk. 9264 Pg. 2142)

x oafh 16” ,, x 9314 Q
\ or (SURVEY) T 5 s - ! / / / ’
o - - - x 9229 /
/’30”E 6\/)‘:“1%'?7 .88, &DEED) / _— @ 6343 y / 12" ” & / / /
. % 9500 18”

x 95.40 _)“ } \5“ /AR / = — - % 9233
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S35°45°39"W 279.06’

10” A N ; y, g
’ Xg“/ 30" / / Q}/ g/ / / . 5%
BV WELLING— — — — . x L ;
~EXISTING DWELLING TS T — / - 2 / |

o el _2{19 B REMOVED) - o/ | & A —

FRAME ,(9132///\\\\\ — N ~
DW‘E'\.\SB\E‘G “.f"l%‘":l - “ T~ — x N2 x 9189 \ / / / x 8613 \ /

64 / LOT 7 o - ~— [ / / ~ /
/ / BLOCK 158 ) - GRAVEL DRIVE s \ |
/ 108340+ SF. 3P cmst (TO BE REMOVED) /

~

s <
9269 2.441 AC.
/ &
/ »

PORTION OF DRIVE:xe
(TO BE REMOVED)
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~ o % 9L /

x 8957

\ A10

EXISTING BUILDING”
= (TO REMAIN)
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x 8938 / \ \
SHED (TO BE N

REMOVED | 19 ~
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- ASPHALT DRIVE
(TO REMAIN), non
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LOT 11
BLOCK 153
N/F SCHRIMPF, LAURIE
(Bk. 9264 Pg. 2142)

\ \ N/F 39%1%%1(01'1::5 379. LLC
= \ (Bk. 9286 Pg. 9773) SURVEY NOTE:

EXISTING CONDITIONS DEPICTED HEREON WERE OBTAINED FROM A PLAN ENTITLED:

\ TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY MAP OF TAX LOT 7, BLOCK 153, LOCATED IN THE
TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO, MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, PREPARED BY
JAMES P. DEADY SURVEYOR, LLC, DATED MAY 22, 2019.

T NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
a
\ PRELIMINARY & FINAL MAJOR SITE PLAN
394 ROUTE 79
\ EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN
T BLOCK 153, LOT 7
m} TAX MAP SHEET NO. 31
\\ TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
- E ‘\ I P I 11 South Main Street
O S D I N Marlboro, NJ 07746
ENGINEERING LLGC Tel: 732.577.0180
\ GRAZ\PHIC SCLZ\LE NEW JERSEY CERTIFICATE I;F
AUTHORIZATION NO. 24GA28169800
30 ) 15 50 120
DATE: PROJECT NUMBER:
% 09 30 20 SCALE: CHECKED BY:
% ( IN FEET ) v A 1" = 30' BNP
| ] ) MA S. LEBER DATE
"V( 1 inch = 30 ft. N.J. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, LICENSE NO. 24GE04452400 SHEET NO. 2 OF ©
N.J. PROFESSIONAL PLANNER, LICENSE NO. 33LIO0O589800




~

SITE IMPROVEMENT NOTES

1. ALL SIGNS, STRIPING, AND DEVICES FOR THE MAINTENANCE AND

THE COPYING OR REUSE OF THIS DOCUMENT, OR PORTIONS THEREOF, FOR OTHER THAN THE ORIGINAL PROJECT OR
THE PURPOSE ORIGINALLY INTENDED, WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF EAST POINT ENGINEERING, IS PROHIBITED.
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-

[ ‘ PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "MANUAL ON
LOoT 6 =1 5'-0 5-0 UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES” (M.U.T.C.D.), LATEST EDITION.
BLOCK 153 ° ) ( )
N/F 400 ROUTE 79 - L
(Bk. 9246 Pg. 7100) ] 2. ALL JOINTS WITH EXISTING PAVED AREAS/ROADS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED
WITH A NEAT SAWCUT AND KEYWAY. JOINTS WITH EXISTING CONCRETE
/ _ SHALL BE SAWCUT AND A BITUMINOUS MATERIAL PROVIDED AS AN
o : EXPANSION JOINT FILLER.
J ~ 3. ALL PARKING STALLS TO BE 10’ x 20’ UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE
\ %F PLANS.
. —_— , ) & © 4. SIDEWALKS, APRONS, RAMPS, AND CURBS TO BE CONSTRUCTED OF
SHED 2, S66°21°'30°E 287.00 24" 15 N N.J.D.0.T. CLASS 'C’, 4,500 PSI CONCRETE OR AS INDICATED IN THE
, . 1 . L 7 -~ 1 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS.
18 24 < 24 @ — ’ Al 5% sh  10”
LA i (4317 TE) FND SEE PLAN }-W»{ 5. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE MUNICIPAL ENGINEER FOR
'm Y POST & RAIL FENCE T b CEE\ REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK
” T o 2 & @-—r’. .. & PAVEMENT MARKINGS |
2 12 553 ' @ . e m N.TS. 6. DEPRESSED CURBS AT ALL CURB RAMPS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OUT OF
X @ 20 6\\76\ = CONCRETE.
247 6')7\7 S 7. CURB WORK IN NJDOT RIGHT—OF—WAY IS RECOMMENDED TO BE
;r_\ @ > @2\ prs CONSTRUCTED BY FACE FORM METHOD TO AVOID DISTURBANCE OF
D LOT 8 " . \ -~ EXISTING ROADWAY PAVEMENT ASPHALT.
N/F 400 ROGTE 79 a8 N
PK AL \\ (Bk. 9246 Pg. 7100) 18&5 . e} \\ LETTERING TO BE 24" HIGH
\ % "8 77 / \ FIRE ZONES SHALL BE
& X "‘, \ NO LESS THAN 10.0° NOR
\ \ 0 ¢ 'l‘ l N\ MORE THAN 30.0’ IN WIDTH.
vy
o4 UNDERGROUND
i e B (/ INDERGROUNI 2| NO PARKING FIRE ZONE
=1 o = | MANAGEMENT // |
2% /&? ” | AREA
. oY ; 14 R ) \ 16"
| o 8 (29 alé W & 6.260 SQ.FT. |
Z Q’Ej D / , : FT. 59
& A D) BUILDING /
’ » ’
\ (] @ / \/ 6 18 72(/ \ T 51.2'—= X / Q
— o
\ \ ®’ \/\ : | 50 FLS SINGLE 4” YELLOW LINE (TYP)
™~ WETLAND
\ « o BurER PAVEMENT MARKINGS FOR FIRE LANES
T LOT 11 \
° \ \ E N s%sammm N.T.S.
<5>730"E >  (Bk. 9264 Pg. 2142) \
g66°27 »
\ '\ \ 0 SEE SION p S
| oﬁ‘ \ POST DETAIL
\ ¢ e i \ i N RESERVED
& l\ @ PARKING
\ .0.B. o | \ - TOP FLUSH Cﬁ_\
(. 40 Py, 2 _— A WITH CONCRETE. (&
| \ - .,, FILL WITH 2—PART
| ADA NEIN EPOXY ONLY
xT s )
613. = | i SIGNAGE 4 \ J
\ g9 J / ¢ R7-8
| ” ”
= , EECEIG P b e ASDRSE SR 12" x 18
? 106.4’'—=f / Vet - -l;(< of- ( IR = - f
.= : & / RS0 I B ,, ,\
()
(@) _TRASH /,/\\/\\// //\ < //\\//\ //\\//\\\ PENALTY
e 4] ENCLOSURE AR L KRN
\ H = l AlO w /\ - /\\/\\/\\/ $250 FIRST OFFENSE
‘W/GATES QAZA! //\\/\\\//\ SUBSEQUENT OFFENSES
=> /x N //\ 2
>4 - ] $250 MIN. AND/OR
< 8 - o 12" 16" \ o UP TO 90 DAYS
- SITE ID COMMUNITY SERVICE
= € ki o L& TOW-AWAY ZONE
- SIG \ AT OWNER'S EXPENSE
jon) SIGN POST L y
S . THROUGH CONCRETE R
\ s NTS. 10" x 12"
]
g 3\
\ t:[j ) VAN
>, 2" HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX I-5 SIoN ACCESSIBLE
= 4" HMA :
BASE COURSE, MIX 1—2
’ 3" x 1.1/2” STEEL e —
2 DRIVE S\G/N POST —— = = RZ 8A”
- = 12" x 6
= s (S
0N 7 | | A.D.A. SIGNAGE
\ m BREAKAWAY CHANNEL BAR POSTS — - N.T.S.
= QQWW ATTACH POSTS WTH 5/16" OR 3/8 ™~
GALVANIZED BOLTS, NUTS, AND
\ = LoT 11 6” DGA OR COMPACTED SUBGRADE WASHERS
\ 1y SBLOCI( lli‘ssLAURlE TO BE INSPECTED AND APPROVED
CHRIMPF, BY TOWNSHIP ENGINEER PRIOR
E /\ (Bk. 9264 Pg. 2142) TO PAVING.
4 \ TYPICAL PAVEMENT SECTION :
N.T.S. i ©O 1=
BI})%PK ?53 i// i///L /_///\:/'\’i”ﬂ”m
N/(gk?ggzgg% 33:731)w ACCESSIBLE PARKING L:E =
SIGN (TYP.) = \//\7
12” DIAMETER CONCRETE = V/E/ . R1—1
QO FOOTING (NJDOT CLASS "B") = o » »
CURB — ‘ <— OR PVC SLEEVE (IF MOUNTED UG* | H 30" x 30
\ RAMP' DC '"RAMP IN CONCRETE) 7/\ ://:
N _ o =
\ MOy N 8" MINIMUM ; TRAFFIC SIGNAGE
—=—— 4" WDE 18’ MINIMUM SIGN POST DETAIL N-T.S.
PAVEMENT MARKING LEGEND \ STRIPE NTS
& & (TYP.) o
UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN. PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHOULD \
i VARIABLE
STOP BAR —24" WIDE SOLID WHITE LINE 18” DRIVEWAY 18" -
PARKING STALL LINES —4" WIDE SOLID WHITE LINE MAX. WIDTH MAX. TOP OF CURB @ I ~—8’ MINIMUM VAN ACCESS = all =
| s s o' MINIMUM CAR ACCESS PRELIMINARY & FINAL MAJOR SITE PLAN
HANDICAP STALL LINES —4" WIDE SOLID BLUE LINE PAVEMENT :@L A ﬁ —] N PAVEMENT NOTES: 394 ROUTE 79
HANDICAP HATCH LINES ~ —4” WIDE SOLID BLUE LINE SURPACE — ] T ‘ N / SURPACE |- ALL STALLS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF & x 18- SITE LAYOUT PLAN
—SPACED 3’ 0.C. B = 2. SPACES DESIGNATED AS BEING "VAN ACCESSIBLE”
—ANGLED 45° TO PARKING 2 iyl N X T T SHALL BE ADJACENT TO ACCESS AISLES WITH A MIN. WIDTH OF 8 FEET, BLOCK 153, LOT 7
DIRECTION © o PN ol 70T L OR 5 FEET IF THE SPACE IS AT LEAST 11 FEET IN WIDTH. TAX MAP SHEET NO. 31
. : T —| 3. PROPOSED STRIPING SHALL BE BLUE IN COLOR.
NO PARKING HATCH LINES -4 WIDE SOLID. YELLOW LINE 4. STRIPING SHALL BE LONG-LIFE EPOXY RESIN OR THERMOPLASTIC. TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
—ANGLED 45° TO PARKING 8” \
oS DIRECTION ACCESSIBLE PARKING STRIPING LAYOUT
: A <J L __J N.T.S. E P 11 South Main Street
1) ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES SHALL CONFORM TO THE s A I I
)CURRENT | 9 -0 ‘ ‘i 4" WIDE S D I N Marlboro, NJ 07746
2) ALL CONFLICTING SIGNS, TREES AND OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS ENGINEERING, LLZOC Tel: 732.577.01
)Sl-IALL BE REMOVED AS PART OF THIS CONSTRUCTION. SECTION _A—A GRAPHIC SCALE NEW JERSEY CERTIFICATE OF el: 732.577.0180
3) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL STRIPING SHALL BE \NH ‘ TE ‘ ‘ ) - ‘ AUTHORIZATION NO. 24GA28169800
= s TRENG DETAL e
STRIPING DETAIL 051920 |is-zoz
SCALE: CHECKED BY:
09-30-20 "o |
» e { IN FEET ) MARE S. LEBER DATE — == =
“V( 1 inch = 30 ftL. N.J. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, LICENSE NO. 24GE04452400 SHEET NO. 3 OF 9
N.J. PROFESSIONAL PLANNER, LICENSE NO. 33LI100589800
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—_ .

STORM SEWER NOTES

1. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, ALL STORM SEWER PIPE SHALL BE CLASS
I, REINFORCED CONCRETE, WITH O—RING GASKETS.

—_—

LOT 6
BLOCK 153
(g{{" ggstgz‘”%g(‘)’) 2. ALL GRATES ARE TO BE BICYCLE SAFE CAMPBELL FOUNDRY NO. 2618 ('B’
’ ’ INLET), 3405 (CA’ INLET), 3425 (CE’ INLET), OR EQUIVALENT.

ALL B’ INLET HEADER PIECES SHALL BE ECO—FRIENDLY TYPE °J" OR TYPE
‘N’ AS MANUFACTURED BY CAMPBELL FOUNDRY, OR EQUIVALENT.

‘.
5

Céo

J—

4. THE STORM SEWER PIPING HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO MEET MINIMUM SLOPE
AND COVER REQUIREMENTS AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MANUFACTURER
AND ORDINANCES.

x 10472

»

\w! ¢ S56°21’30"E 287.00° .. .
24” H / / EJ_ @é‘é ((_53) 7 @

- 24” / V .
N2 / / / / 20— (4317 TE)|
/

/

& - - gu/K{STT*WmT 7/ T - TR ﬁ\ '

A o 7 w00/ / /n;nu: 2 /@ N %‘g// N
so" AN - y / / / ({:}/ 16” g“"*@ / 4 /
/ - / 12” / o 9105
@ o> - // ’ / / 20" / N /‘/
X K - y L y TW_92.00 \7&/

e / )

24” 6') /3(7@

/ Ve
/ P

3. IF PERMITTED, CONCRETE BLOCK MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF PRECAST
STRUCTURES.

ALL INVERTS OF INLETS, CATCH BASINS, AND MANHOLES SHALL BE
FINISHED TO PROVIDE A SMOOTH CONTINUATION OF THE PIPE. THE
COMPLETED CHANNEL SHOULD BE U—-SHAPED AND A HEIGHT EQUIVALENT
TO THREE-FOURTHS OF THE DIAMETER OF THE PIPE.

7. THE WORDS "STORM SEWER” SHALL BE CAST INTEGRALLY INTO ALL
MANHOLE COVERS.

AN
.07 T\
28
5

& \ LOT 6
BLOCK 163 8. WHERE THE STORM SEWER CROSSES WITHIN 18" OF ANOTHER UTILITY
(SANITARY SEWER, WATER, OR GAS LINES), THE UTILITY ABOVE THE

STORM SEWER SHALL BE ENCASED IN CONCRETE OR SUPPORT BLOCKS

INSTALLED TO PREVENT DAMAGE TO THE PIPES.

\ N/F 400 ROUTE 79
(Bk. 9246 Pg. 7100)

/

9. FOLLOWING INSTALLATION OF THE STREET BASE COURSE, THE AREAS
AROUND CATCH BASINS AND MANHOLES SHALL BE BUILT-UP WITH
PAVEMENT TO FACILITATE SNOW PLOWING AND TO PREVENT DAMAGE TO
VEHICLES PASSING OVER THEM.

N

9.00’

/

: B /umv~4/

UNDERGROUND_GAS / y

- P '/ SERVICE TO METER & ,
. ~ / / e
8 D S . / &
é:f;) r # ELECTRIC TO MAIN ; ¢
-
—

iV [ DISCONNECT PANEL - 8
-

\
\

10. DETENTION AND WATER QUALITY TREATMENT FACILITIES SHALL BE OWNED

_~STONE| INVERT 85.00
AND MAINTAINED BY THE APPLICANT.

~~ CHAMBER INVERT 85.50

%\é
\

11.  PIPE BEDDING AND BACKFILL SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE MUNICIPAL

STONE' TOP 88.83
ENGINEER.

GRADE ELEV. 89.83 (MIN.)
/

.Y

x 9819

K1)

\

12.  ALL ROOF DOWNSPOUTS SHALL BE TIED INTO THE STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM.

00\3

N38°28’30" ;5
\

\
\

X

=]
X
o

T
(=}
\ o
e ©
=}

GRADING NOTES

1. ALL AREAS TO BE CLEARED SHALL HAVE THE LIMITS STAKED PRIOR TO
CLEARING. ALL ITEMS REMOVED SHALL BE RECYCLED AND/OR DISPOSED OF IN
ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL REQUIREMENTS.

l 50 FT.
WETLANDS
LOT 11
BLOCK 153 \
N/F SCHRIMPF, LAURIE
(Bk. 9264 Pg. 2142) \

N\

2. THE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE IS DEPICTED ON THE PLANS AND SHALL NOT BE
EXCEEDED. THIS SPECIFICALLY INCLUDES STRICT ADHERENCE TO GRADING WITHIN
WETLAND TRANSITION AREAS (AS PERMITTED BY PERMIT) AND DISTURBANCE
ALONG NEIGHBORING PROPERTY LINES.

\ — " 107'94”
\ 366"2'7’30 E‘ 51’107 .88,

00
\
N
—

% 9594
533 %
9 - — 95 by
-

3. PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY CONSTRUCTION, CLEARING AND/OR DEMOLITION
WORK, ALL TREES TO BE SAVED SHALL BE LOCATED AND TAGGED IN THE FIELD
AND ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCE SHALL BE INSTALLED AROUND THE DRIP LINE
OF ALL TREES OR GROUPS OF TREES TO BE SAVED.

S35°45°39"W 279.06’

% 8556

s122*

PROP. FES

P.0.B. e e / T T~ INV. 85.40

(Bk. 4700 Pg. 32) 7 V/ S

X 0420 / Qs
-;A.nEE P | *

4. MINIMUM SLOPE ON PAVED AREAS SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 0.507%.

5. MINIMUM SLOPE IN LAWN AREAS SHALL BE 2%. MAXIMUM SLOPE IN LAWN AREAS
SHALL BE 3H:1V.

x 9045

\PROPQSﬁ6 A
FSTM. MH' '
HYDROFILTER
IRIM. 90.00"

~ 7

____prop. ouTeT 7
STRUCTURE

RIM. 89.00

INV. 86.40 (4" WEIR)
INV. 85.50 (3” ORIFICE)
“87&\\‘ l

\ A10

\

J/ v/

, [ er ;7 10T 7 \
. / » o / BLOCK 153

- Vi / / 106,340+ S.F.

s %% 2.441 AC.

6. SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLANS ARE INCORPORATED INTO THIS
DRAWING SET AND SHALL BE REFERENCED FOR SOIL STABILIZATION MEASURES
AND DUST AND SEDIMENT CONTROL.

12

* 93!
%9313 / “ s
X ~— o / / o —
. /
48 / ° s
5 3=’ "
— 3 — B o=
“ T T e o NP STM. MH
ol

b T S | , DS
e — =/ i ——rosED n e wd__ <\90:50 -~ RIM. 90.50 //
E‘, 2 — OP

D
1

7. THE APPLICANT IS REQUIRED TO OBTAIN A SOIL REMOVAL PERMIT PRIOR TO THE
START OF CONSTRUCTION IF ANY SOIL WILL BE REMOVED OR IMPORTED.

PROPOSED
8. NO TOPSOIL IS TO BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE.

[\ es—— >34 - wrRl_—" PR — % <=\X‘/ INV. 85.95 TC 90.40 0
= 9. MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER.

=7 L ASPHALT ——

(o)
[
=
=
=)
o
0 )
3 e e / %\] — BUFFER Xa‘?‘q R\VEWAY _ — ' Dk — ﬂ / Q—
E mﬂi ‘ éé (\ ”u‘uax @ u:\M/ xrs‘aﬂ“w ° = - ’ _;‘5/ — — .’ ~— . . \a;l?
= : \ <
&)
=
=

/905 90

\ 950
089 &

X 9087\
=] A% QL ause,  Wmo \ —

X 9918

PROPOSED

e e TYPE A’ INLET
9.95 PROPOSED i GR. 89.40

INV. 85.58

053 5 907 L N
T _~ PROPOSED
: > | 7 TYPE 'E' INLET

- GR. 89.00» |y, —
P |%86.95%%ic\§3f\
— T
|

| —

) / s Fya=) i
: TYPE ’E’ INLET
GR. 89.00 E’B
o INV. 85.68
16 W\

$

127

\

_—
-

~ “NEW SEPTIC
DISPOSAL SYSTEM

x 8747

LOT 11
BLOCK 153

\ N/F SCHRIMPF, LAURIE
(Bk. 9264 Pg. 2142)

LOT 8
BLOCK 163
\ N/F 390 ROUTE 79, LLC
\ \ (Bk. 9288 Pg. 9773)

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

\ PRELIMINARY & FINAL MAJOR SITE PLAN
\ 394 ROUTE 79

5o \ GRADING & UTILITY PLAN
& BLOCK 153, LOT 7

\ TAX MAP SHEET NO. 31
T

TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

EAST POINT  jonwse
ENGINEERINAG, LLZC Tel: 732.577.0180

NEW JERSEY CERTIFICATE OF
AUTHORIZATION NO. 24GA28169800

GRAPHIC SCALE

T
=]
\ N.T.S.

) DATE: PROJECT NUMBER:
SCALE: CHECKED BY:
09-30-20

1 inch = 30 ftL. N.J. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, LIGENSE NO. 24GE04452400 SHEET NO. 4 OF ©
N.J. PROFESSIONAL PLANNER, LICENSE NO. 33L100589800

&

V¢'4”‘ ~ 1" — SDI BNP
\ ( IN FEET ) MA S. LEBER DATE
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! PLANTING NOTES
| 1. THIS PLAN SHALL BE USED FOR LANDSCAPE PLANTING PURPOSES
ONLY. EXAMINE ALL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS AND FIELD CONDITIONS FOR
ALL TREES UNDER 3” IN CALIPER SHALL BE STAKED SPECIFIC LOCATIONS OF UTILITIES, STRUCTURES, ETC. AND NOTIFY THE
ALL TREES 37 IN CALIPER AND GREATER SHALL BE GUYED UNDERSIGNED IN REFERENCE TO ANY DISCREPENCIES OR LOCATION
Tl S TO T S
| ALL TREES SHALL BE PRUNED TO THIN AND SHAPE CANOPY CONFLICTS PRIOR TO PLANTING INSTALLATION.
TREE SHALL BEAR SAME RELATON TO FINISHED GRADE AS
2. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS OF THE
IT BORE TO PREVIOUS GRADE IN THE NURSERY
o ! TWO-PLY FABRIC BEARING RUBBER HOSE 1/2' IN. 0. (3 REQ) BE UNACCEPTABLE. ALL PLANT MATLRIAL SHALL BE TRUE TO SPECIES,
y | BORRET ARNEALED STEEL WiRE"05 e ® & VARIETY, SIZE AND BE CERTIFIED DISEASE AND INSECT FREE. '
TWO(2)—3" 0.D. CEDAR STAKES PLACED ALONG DIRECTION OF
PRE\(/A%UNG WINDS OUTSIDE  OF PLANTING PIT IN STABLE 3. NO PLANT SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE PERMITTED WITH REGARDS TO
/ UNDISTURBED, SOliz STAKES TO BE SET 2/3RDS, UP TREE OR JUST SIZE, SPECIES, VARIETY, ETC. WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE
/ DRAW VERTICAL WITH ALL STAKES AT SAME HEIGHT \(1 THE UNDERSIGNED OR TOWNSHIP OFFICIALS. WRITTEN PROOF OF PLANT
\ 4 , , / _— \ & 4” OF SHREDDED MULCH UNIFORMLY SPREAD (NO MULCH MATERIAL UNAVAILABILITY MUST BE DOCUMENTED.
/ / / /_— (4317 TIE Al SHALL COME IN TO CONTACT WITH THE TREE'S ROOT FLARE.)
pethio—r _ < AN i 4 4 4 — ( >: ” 4. THE LOCATION OF ALL PLANT MATERIAL INDICATED ON THE LANDSCAPE
NS 7 - 7 7 / 7 / / AN CONSTRUCT 5" HIGH SAUCER AROUND PERIMETER PLANS IS APPROXIMATE. THE FINAL LOCATION OF ALL PLANT MATERIAL
N\ & - S S/ / / / / (3)/ PA e / | N B RN o 13 OF AL AND PLANTING BED LINES SHALL BE DETERMINED IN THE FIELD UNDER
&0) - / // // / / \//D J o 1 PART TOPSOIL, 1 PART PEAT MOSS — : FINISHED THE DIRECTION OF THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. NO SHADE TREE,
;/‘; o P / " GRASS / ; // y §\76\>/ F N i m L STREET TREE, ORNAMENTAL FLOWERING TREE OR EVERGREEN TREE
/ ( P P ¥ , , - - i i | SHALL BE PLANTED CLOSER THAN 5 FROM ANY SIDEWALK, DRIVEWAY,
-/ ;\‘i /@e Qa) PA P / // 7 // 6?7/3(7 o AN STAKES TO EXTEND 18” BELOW TREE PIT INTO UNDISTURBED SOIL CURB OR UTILITY LOCATION, OR WITHIN 10" OF A SEPTIC FIELD, UNLESS
7 s 7 = e STING SOIL T S TO 6" DEPT
T \0}\’ P - > - - // v / X/ = %\ N EXISTING SOIL TO BE LOOSENED TO 6" DEPTH SPECIFICALLY DIMENSIONED ON THE LANDSCAPE PLAN.
N , —_— .
'; e (1) |:>K//‘ag > e 7 % / / 7 d \/ % COMPACTED BACKFILL MIX OR UNDISTURBED SUBSOIL 5. ALL STREET TREES AND SHADE TREES PLANTED NEAR PEDESTRIAN OR
/ {0) - . _ Y / N J e AN VEHICULAR ACCESS SHOULD NOT BE BRANCHED LOWER THAN 7'—0”
i "z A P // / > w P y GRASS/ \ DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING DETAIL ABOVE GRADE. ALL PLANT MATERIAL LOCATED WITHIN ANY SIGHT
= ,(1‘»\ P S VA G e L S 7aN _ e TRIANGLE EASEMENTS SHALL NOT EXCEED A MATURE HEIGHT OF 30"
s \ e LY 2 i J/ / / b / AN 1 ABOVE THE ELEVATION OF THE ADJACENT CURB. ALL STREET TREES
7 ; g %z / / / 4 // / N \ PLANTED IN ANY SIGHT TRIANGLE EASEMENTS SHALL BE PRUNED AS
- &«» < - 12—BX :-o/ / / / / - / . \ MENTIONED ABOVE.
= S : - - o v/ /) y / .
PR / /
e B (0) (-?/ - |, = y ‘ / / / A | » 6. THE PLANTING PLAN SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER THE PLANT
\ -~ N © = 77 /) f4 / , p, ; e p A SCHEDULE SHOULD ANY PLANT QUANTITY DISCREPANCIES OCCUR.
N - % 3 ® 7 7 / S :
- = («» o - /uiwmg"ga’;gw — 7/— — — _ _STORMWATER /—\— — /- /oA — e / 7. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE PROPERLY GUYED, STAKED, WRAPPED
= S .~ 7 / T / d y : , AND PLANTED IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE TYPICAL PLANTING DETAILS.
{’4}\ © UNDERGROUND GAS & , / / / 7 ) GUY WIRES SHALL BE ATTACHED TO THE TREE AT A HEIGHT OF
N2 ) g SERVICE TO METER / / y / / PLANTING NOTES: TWO-THIRDS THE HEIGHT OF THE TREE AND SHOULD BE LOCATED AT
T o /- e , / y / /! | g / / 2 U — DOUBLE #10 GA. GALVANIZED POINTS SO NOT TO SPLIT THE TRUNKS OF MULTI-STEMMED TREES.
E \«» a -~ “ELECTRIC T MAN -~ e / / / 7 e / 1. PLANTING DEPTH SHALL BE THE SAME AS GROWN IN NURSERY. WRE GUYS TWISTED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, PROVIDE TWO (2) TREE STAKES PER TREE.
N~ DISGONNECT PANEL , Z R y / | / p / . 2. WRE BASKETS T0 BE REMOVED PRIOR TO BACKFILLING THE PLANTING PIT. ” INSTALL ALL PLANT MATERIAL ON UNDISTURBED GRADE. WIRE BASKETS
\ {(‘) T_E)\ = / - ‘ // / / / e // / / 3. THE CENTRAL LEADER SHALL NOT BE CUT OT DAMAGED. REINFORCED RUBBER HOSE (1/2" DIA.) SHALL BE REMOVED PRIOR TO BACKFILLING THE PLANT PIT.
PR \ ~N . - / ’
R\ ”
. Z ~ /\ 3 - P Y, / P y | / 2" DIA. HARDWOOD STAKES 8. PROVIDE PLANTING PITS AS INDICATED ON THE PLANTING DETAILS.
= \0) — —— - 7 / T 2/3 TREE HT. - 2 PER TREE BACKFILL PLANTING PITS WITH ONE PART EACH OF TOPSOIL, PEAT
N %¥ 7 % L/ | 50 FN'DS*/% . MOSS AND PARENT MATERIAL. IF WET SOIL CONDITIONS EXIST THEN
P {» U I | l /L4 7 / Yy, WETLAER AS N i PLANTING PITS SHALL BE BE EXCAVATED AN ADDITIONAL 12" AND
N S \ L vav“\xjvk/\\jx”\/ 74 / / f/ BUFF N = ——— TURN BACK BURLAP 1/3 FILLED WITH SAND.
s 4 3 ﬁk/vn\}@&\éé\(/%% ’ A \ ' 2 ZROSMH}?%%TDB ﬁRDWOOD ARK MULCH
\ w2 P | \I\C\/ / y N = — EDDE B 9. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BEAR THE SAME RELATION TO FINISHED
P , / R p \ N i (vvh‘l%M%ECiRSE%E{{\SLLRgggEH\ERE()) CONTACT GRADE AS IT BORE TO EXISTING GRADE.
— / s s ]
\ — AN /! §(» \L / / & \ : ?f/ 10.  NEWLY INSTALLED PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE WATERED AT THE TIME
_ RN / U 7/ | )/ S/ y N N FNSHED GRAD ’ SAUCER RIM OF INSTALLATION. REGULAR WATERING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ENSURE
= — T T . . m") Y A‘ £ £ PREPARED BACKFILL MIX THE ESTABLISHMENT, GROWTH AND SURVIVAL OF ALL PLANTS.
— - \\“/ﬁ / / AN . SEE SPECIFICATIONS WATERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER.
= a2
? Q‘N‘”fg‘{’} =N NN / / N 5 o = UNDISTURGED SUBGRADE 1. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR ONE (1) YEAR AFTER
VA Z= = N ( THE DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE MUNICIPALITY.
Z oSN N/} -
\ 7an NN/ \ \ — S 12" N,
- ‘ , / \ \ P 12, THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM 4" LAYER OF
o, / / \ WETLAND TOPSOIL IN ALL LAWN AREAS AND A MINIMUM OF 12" OF TOPSOIL IN
94 - \ N\
\ / / / P { ~ - FLAGS CONIFEROUS TREE PLANTING DETAIL ALL PLANTING AREAS. A FULL SOIL ANALYSIS SHALL BE CONDUCTED
( ~ / FIELD LOCATED N.T.S. AFTER CONSTRUCTION AND PRIOR TO PLANTING TO DETERMINE THE
. / ( / 9-10-19 EXTENT OF SOIL AMENDMENT REQUIRED.
o) .
\; — 13, ALL DISTURBED LAWN AREAS SHALL BE STABILIZED WITH EITHER SOD
Y ~ ’ — OR SEED AS INDICATED ON THE LANDSCAPE PLANS. SOD SHALL
o CONSIST OF A NEW JERSEY CERTIFIED MIXTURE OR AN APPROVED
T 7 A9 EQUAL. SEED MIXTURE SHALL BE AS LISTED IN THE SEEDING
= S5 1G - SCHEDULE. ALL DISTURBED LAWN AREAS SHALL BE TOPSOILED, LIMED,
T™: , . ( FERTILIZED AND FINE GRADED PRIOR TO LAWN INSTALLATION.
~RIM. 511G, 4" 0.C. L
. Q \ 14.  ALL PLANTING BEDS SHALL RECEIVE 4" OF SHREDDED HARDWOOD BARK.
o Z 54 1 \ NO MULCH SHALL COME INTO CONTACT WITH THE ROOT'S FLARE.
» 75:;
” /
1 © I 15, ALL EXISTING TREES AND SHRUBS TO BE PRESERVED ON SITE SHALL
N P g \ BE PROTECTED AGAINST CONSTRUCTION DAMAGE BY SNOW FENCING.
g ' \ ALL FENCING SHALL BE PLACED OUTSIDE THE INDIVIDUAL TREE CANOPY.
m ALL TREES TO REMAIN SHALL BE IDENTIFIED IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION, GRADING OR CLEARING. ALL
e X EXISTING VEGETATION BEING PRESERVED AND LOCATED AT THE EDGE
Pa <5 \ OF THE NEW TREELINE SHALL BE PRUNED AND TRIMMED TO REMOVE
N -~ ALL DEAD, DISEASED, OR DAMAGED BRANCHES.
/ By
/ <, R \> \ 1 DIMENSIONS 16. AN IRRIGATION SYSTEM IS PROPOSED.
! csT. SER I~ P svaiablein 24" 36"and 4
LT e RN E 17. WIRE BASKETS SHALL BE REMOVE PRIOR TO BACKFILLING THE PLANTING
. — ~ = PIT.
~ NEW SEPTIC Lo
DISPOSAL SYS/TEM DURABLE OPEN DESIGN . T
DEER GU ARD MESH I_—OR PROSTRATE HABIT SHRUB TURN BACK BURLAP 1/3 UPRIGHT HABIT SHRUB
FROM ROOT BALL
D E C| D U OU S TR E E S 4 SHREDDED HARDWOOD
BARK MULCH
BY AM. LEONARD (OR APPROVED EQUAL) SALCER R
TO BE INSTALLED ON ALL DECIDUOUS TREES
PREPARED BACKFILL MIX
SEE SPECIFICATIONS
‘l <——— UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE ———;
s
6
PLANTING NOTES:
1. PLANTING DEPTH SHALL BE THE
SAME AS GROWN IN NURSERY.
SCHEDULE OF PLANTING MATERIALS SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL
KEY QTY.  BOTANICAL NAME COMMON_NAME SIZE TS
AR 9 ACER RUBRUM 'ARMSTRONG' ARMSTRONG RED MAPLE 2.5" CA, 11'=12", B&B
BX 12 BUXUS SEMPERVIRENS AMERICAN BOXWOOD 18—24” CONTAINER
\ IG 25 ILEX GLABRA INKBERRY 24" HT, 3 GAL. CONTAINER
\ PK 6 PRUNUS SERRULATA 'KWANZAN’ KWANZAN FLOWERING CHERRY 5'—6' HT, B&B
\
. PO 25 PICEA OMORIKA SERBIAN SPRUCE 7'-8', B&B
[}
\ PV 10 PANICUM VIRGATUM SWITCHGRASS 15"-18" HT
SB 14 SPIRAEA x BUMALDA 'ANTHONY WATERER’ ANTHONY WATERER SPIRAEA  15"—18" HT
%\ NOTE: A TREE REMOVAL PERMIT SHALL BE = ks e
\ \ OBTAINED PRIOR TO ANY SITE DISTURBANCE PRELIMINARY & FINAL MAJOR SITE PLAN
\ AS PER ORDINANCE SECTION 337-13. 394 ROUTE 79
z LANDSCAPING PLAN
BLOCK 153, LOT 7
\ TAX MAP SHEET NO. 31
T \ TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
\
\ E A S T P D I N I 11 South Main Street
= Marlboro, NJ 07746
ENGINEERING, LLGC Tel: 732.577.0180
GR‘Z\PHIC SCZ\LE NEW JERSEY CERTIFICATE OF
N.T.S. AUTHORIZATION NO. 24GA28169800
) ) 15 50 120
% DATE: PROJECT NUMBER:
\ SCALE: CHECKED BY:
( IN FEET ) x gp-sn- 20 1 =30 =T
T } ) MA S. LEBER DATE
=) 1 inch = 30 frL. N.J. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, LICENSE NO. 24GE04452400 SHEET NO. 5 OF 9
N.J. PROFESSIONAL PLANNER, LICENSE NO. 33LI100589800




THE COPYING OR REUSE OF THIS DOCUMENT, OR PORTIONS THEREOF, FOR OTHER THAN THE ORIGINAL PROJECT OR
THE PURPOSE ORIGINALLY INTENDED, WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF EAST POINT ENGINEERING, IS PROHIBITED.

COPYRIGHT © 2020, EAST POINT ENGINEERING, LLC — ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

Site & Area Wall mount
EcaForm s l ' “ c “ LytePra
X Signify
T
o | Gardeo EsoForm Gen-2 sormblnes aconomy with parformanse I an LED sres SIEEC G REUTE Y31 HARSERG rolesh 40 MDUTETY; RARUEAID
\ luminsirs. Capable of dslivering Lp to 27,800 lumens or more in 8 compact, low Leaatan Stoneo LytePro LED medium wall soonoe LFWI8 featurss outstanding valus in asation
?:::L'?.:551'?”?:‘\?;27\’;’53:’1':2;;‘ :::;Ti"?::*:“'ﬁ;’:;ﬂtiﬂj’?n\r?:r"r:#'ﬂ:gggm CatHia a compact, architectursl dasign. This powarful and preclas combination offars pa
% aliminating the nasd ta drill adgitional holes In most sxisting poles. Intagral Tape: ] outstanding energy savings with sxoslent photometrie p.rpﬁ}l’mm‘m'. LPW18 Tya: W
acntrol systems avallable for furthar anargy savings. Inoluces Sarvica Tag, our Lasps by s ideal for entryways and sorridors In addition to wall lighting applicationa pra ™
\ Innevative way to provide asslstanss throughout the ife of the produst. [— raguiring strong lateral spacing and ferward pattern projection, -
T ®
=
o
\ \ l INDERGROUND \
T WATER 'SERVICE Ordering gulds esample: BEF-S-B4L-800-N-02-4A-E-120 -HIZ-MEY Ordering guide Example: LPW18=-20-NW=-03-3-120-POB-BZ
PROPOSED S [ [ o Smrii— e ew———— — g Pratix Wattage | LED Golor/Gen Dhetribution ~ Voltags Phatozontral Finish
T UNDERGROUND ECF-S LPW18
= ELECTRIC TO MAIN
| v 16,200 ST, | g O i - W N - Tl ey A
L \ | inim ket (3 fypal V iming fov chees |Infpel o't Dl | Sl | BR Black L 30 3TW o 208 aDaV POB  PFhatesontrzl | BE 3l
\ BUILDING mard ||| 000K Ok dd o et o 3y o B i Gt e i neuecn ||k s mEtum [y par Benaration§ 4 Timas 240 240V Bueen WH m.::
AN, M " e FAWBP Ld I Wi—53
\ s ™ (s ™ mu:;:;‘ L Viaitaga Setactor m;dmh ;\lim.;:l 3%%"&":&.#, 1 PEduct ::?:;E:m :’;I,lm ;L':"g: ﬂgt;," o 8z drorze
T | syt e | i fiht i L w,m? e :w:}n ol ot Ftig o ¥R alur ey Sonsretan A M7 MW DAY  Dark Gy
o s w ool e gl silons M e ot B 40 480 MG Modium Gray
T oo bardarn |TIPR2 vl oduatn otk |CRO.ETRBATVAC ”“7[ UNY  120-R77V
wooms SR [ypomaty [30pe3 o0cHa(BL Bl Recapiacle  |FPS Dbl Reundpgly |PAL B [80/80Hz) Oustoree apsaitisd
e g P hungecaiy TPNE (208,20, 480) dcamer eptienl AV :
a5l B0 |50 LRI gy e ' b caler ot RAL - RAL  Gpasiiy sptional aslor o RAL
HLec fgeomi |Seneeliend (o 221D Reisd Dyembinamer, Aoz e PR Camadin SR fom BALIGAA) [BO/B0Hz) (e O0=-LGP af S0-RALI0R4)
8 moclest 3 i R gt DA Mttt (e peigd | Qusomadbr 60 Oustom color (Munt supply oaler
:"f L Baurs w 5 W’“‘;mm PR | gyema protarton | M5 &fﬁ:’w ship for reguired fastory quats)
i g’;m [ 2NEDetec N 3L D (Rishaadinh | ternad ioragnd
! [Tz B hours SP2 ncrensed 20k 1N | dacers et
s [s00 " 330 Retited o390 Sa'aty 30% o dhishd 8tooked luminalres = Ordering gulds
e R W R . 2=
1 oot 71 13% Fimming, -
L. vy 4310 hmnua ahout't Catalog Numbar | Desoription Master Fask, Oty UPE Godw
iy o
Rz - LPWIR-03-2-BiZ | LPWIB, 30w, 3B0rma, 4200K, Typa 3, 120-277Y, Brorza taxtared paint 8 822282813872
;‘,"’mm 1 Topad LPW1B-03-2-DIBV| LPWIE, 20W, 35Cma, 400G, Typa 3, 120-577Y, Dark gray watursd palnt [ 222282813808
mountkip | EW Ty B
APR
stz ezt R
i;"'mmﬁ Btocked acciessories - Ordering guide (Must be ordered separately)
Tiated 2§
RRIY0 Dataley Numbar | Degoription Mawter Pack, Dty URG Onde
Auts Pt s,
g.."“"h: ~ LEWOVRRLT-B24 . P Univarsal wal 2over mounting plate, Branze texturad palrt trana) TetoRendafed
1. BLAMRILST sou ppat whin out-boaetat 09 780r hauting viven B b noniauie i 347 or ROV V4 H 8 ek sval atie with Tyae & and 09 aoas,
i ERGE e P [ATAR 0 B Muut apeaify Tnpe veltegs, 15, Mt s’ balale with BE, DOS, and FEWS Smiing sssdknel optian,
. Mu.niates 4" roinel pele with sderme nolodod fzr e are prins, 1% Brming vl net be sa-nested i HEMA resspiasis 1T erdening 1 Hed avallnkie wiks BE, D2 PARE snd LD drming azniral
3, Uimiless oo o i nuen oF 46 gugraas sielng asaa P2 fasednl, 4l ot agrbrel opEena. aptare, )
£, Mok A N wkh SYREr SiMmI NG SBYa 2ANDAK T Mok ausl ahle i 4304, Srdar shataasil oy rakh TLROB/ T 15 Mubd 3pesidy 3 m2Ean s nmee 1508, T Muat spsel’y veltsge, Mot avallable In 847V or £30V,
. Mot avala e whh meclon ecae, TE. tdost wmlabte it DOIC, o P Dtrar aolers sivallakla upor riquast oe made-te=srder
B Rab avaliaple With pretosantral, T, Pl el b ity R amve W8, RRAS proviged with kisok finizh
T Aealiisia o0y 10 THD a0 37T, LA nNTErE,
o (A
EOP-8_Enp®nrm_sras amal SHE) pagelofd LFWE_ LytePre_wzenae OB papefefd @ -ﬂ@Dm
1. SITE LIGHTING LAYOUT AND DESIGN IS DEPICTED ON THE LIGHTING PLAN.

2. ALL SITE LIGHTING SHALL RECEIVE UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL SERVICE.

3. A TIME CLOCK TO CONTROL THE SITE LIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL
SITE LIGHTING. THE NECESSARY CONTROLS AND WIRING SHALL BE PROVIDED
BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.

4. HOURS OF THE PROPOSED SITE LIGHTING SHALL BE ONE—HALF HOUR BEFORE
SUNSET TO ONE—HALF HOUR AFTER SUNRISE. LIGHTING MAY BE WIRED IN
SECTIONS WITH SOME SECTIONS TURNING OFF AFTER MIDNIGHT TO CONSERVE
ENERGY. ESSENTIAL SECTIONS DESIGNATED SECURITY LIGHTING SHALL NOT
TURN OFF UNTIL ONE—-HALF HOUR AFTER SUNRISE.

S. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE POLE FOUNDATIONS COMPLETE
WITH CONDUITS FOR POWER, GROUNDING, AND ANCHOR BOLTS.

6. ALL POLES THAT ARE NOT BEHIND CURBS OR WITHIN A CURBED ISLAND SHALL
BE INSTALLED ON CONCRETE BASES THAT EXTEND 30" ABOVE THE FINISHED
GRADE OF PAVEMENT. THE SITE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO
PROVIDE THE COMPLETE DESIGN OF THESE BASES AS SIGNED AND SEALED BY
A NEW JERSEY LICENSED ENGINEER.

Luminaire Data - DB Lighting Consultation 7. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLING ALL
Label Oty Symbol Manufacture Description LLF Arr. Watts Arr. Lum. Lumens LIGHTING FIXTURES, POLES, FOUNDATIONS, AND LAMPS.

SLds 4 +1 Gardco ECF-5-32L-1A-NW-G2-4-HIS 0.850 108.6 10003 8. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL THE REQUIRED

W4 6 -] | STONCO / KEENE LPW-16-20-NW-G3-4 0.850 | 22.3 2242 BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING AND CONNECT THE SITE LIGHTING FIXTURES TO THE
PROPER CIRCUITS AFTER THEY HAVE BEEN INSTALLED.

: Y, . 9. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE GROUND RODS AND MAKE
Calculation Values - DB Lighting Consultation NOTES: CONNECTION TO THE GROUND STUD. THE GROUND STUD SHOULD BE LOCATED
Label CalcType Units Av Max Min Avg/Min Max/Min e . . . INSIDE THE SHAFT AND ACCESSIBLE VIA A HANDHOLE.
. - yp g g 1. The calculated results of this lighting simulation represent a prediction of system
_ Area Site llluminance Fe 0.47 2.6 0.0 N.A. N.A. performance and are not guaranteed. 10. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR MUST COORDINATE THE INSTALLATION OF WIRING
SN Property Lines East Mluminance Fc 0.01 0.1 0.0 N.A. N.A. - IN THE POLES UP TO THE LIGHTING FIXTURES.
P —_— North Tarm T 0.00 0.0 0.0 N A N& 2. Actual measured results may vary from the anticipated performance and are
roperty Lines Nor uminance c . . . A, A, . -, . I .
perty - - subject to means and conditions which are beyond the control of DB Lighting Consultation. 1. THE NUMBER AND SIZE OF THE POWER CONDUITS SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE
Property Lines South luminance Fc 0.06 0.3 0.0 N.A. N.A. L . . ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.
- : 3. lllumination values shown (in foot-candles) are horizontal at grade level based on
Property Lines State H Numinance Fc 0.08 0.2 0.0 N.A. N.A. Mounting Height 12. ALL SITE LIGHTING SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
Macadam Drive [lluminance Fc 1.07 2.3 0.5 2.14 4.60 Pole Fixtures 25'-0" MUNICIPALITY, THE ELECTRIC UTILITY, AND THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE
Parking 1 Iurminance Fe 1.69 23 1.0 1.69 230 . e ILLUMINATING ENGINEERING SOCIETY OF NORTH AMERICA (IESNA).
. . Wall Fixtures 14'-0
. Parking 2 luminance Fc 1.81 2.3 1.3 1.39 1.77 . . . . 13.  SITE LIGHTING SPECIFIED SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER’'S DETAILS
= T . . 4. Calculation points are on an 8' x 8' spacing AND SPECIFICATIONS
3 S Parking 3 Mluminance Fc 0.99 1.6 0.5 1.98 3.20 - . '
~ w : 5. Per fixture isolines shown represent 0.25 fc and is for reference only
u : Plaza Area [Mluminance Fc 1.36 2.5 0.6 2.21 4.17 14, POLES AND LUMINAIRES SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER’S
W < Stone Drive Iluminance Fc 1.04 2.6 0.5 2.08 5.20 RECOMMENDATIONS.
(e} ~
f‘ E 15.  ALL CONDUIT SHALL BE 2" DIAMETER, SCHEDULE 40 P.V.C. WITH A MINIMUM
< - LAWN COVER OF 24”.
HANDHOLE ~ < AREAS )
\] N o 16. ALL SWEEPS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM RADIUS OF 24”. NO ELBOWS SHALL BE
o PAVEMENT [ PERMITTED.
= AREAS \
©
BASE COVER PLATE AND - L
ANCHOR BOLTS \,,ﬂ — II
|- PROPOSED GRADE 4500# CONCRETE
N 12 # 5 VERT.
9 #2 TIES @ 127 NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
;f
———1 1/2” CONDUIT
) 3/4 CROUND ROD (COPPER CLAD) PRELIMINARY & FINAL MAJOR SITE PLAN
E b EXTEND 8" BELOW CONCRETE AND 394 ROUTE 79
- T e CONNECT TO TWO (2) ANCHOR BOLTS
> I el AND LIGHTNING GRE)U)ND\NG LUGS LIGHTING PLAN
&; FOOTING DESIGN AS PER BLOCK 153, LOT 7
MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS. TAX MAP SHEET NQO. 31
* FOUNDATION DIAMETER SHALL BE
N ACCORDANGE WITH THE WD TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
LOADING CALCULATIONS, SIGNED &

2'-6" SEALED BY A LICENSED ENGINEER

DIA.
LIGHT POLTES FOOTING
LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE DETAIL GRAPHIC SCALE

NOT TO SCALE N.T.S.

E A S T P D I N T 11 South Main Street

Marlboro, NJ 07746
ENGINEERING, LLZC Tel: 732.577.0180

NEW JERSEY CERTIFICATE OF
AUTHORIZATION NO. 24GA28169800

| i | DATE: PROJECT NUMBER:
SCALE: CHECKED BY:

09-30-20 1" = 30 BNP
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SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN
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SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES SEEDING SCHEDULE — ZONE 7A STANDARDS FOR SEEDBED PREPARATION PER PLAN
1. THE FREEHOLD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT SHALL BE NOTIFIED FORTY—EIGHT (48) HOURS (rev. 2018) (rev. 2017)
IN ADVANCE OF ANY SOIL DISTURBING ACTIVITY.
SITE AND SEEDBED PREPARATION: TO BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTERS 4—1, 7—1 AND 8—1 OF THE 2014 STANDARDS | cite ; _ . , : . :
2. ALL SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES ARE TO BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO SOIL ~ FOR SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL IN NEW JERSEY. - =lle_rreparation. 3. Seeding (Refer to Seeding Schedule — This Sheet) |
BE&%&B{TQNCE\'SOERST‘QBWSE!EDEROPER SEQUENCE, AND MAINTAINED UNTIL PERMANENT 1. TEMPORARY GRASS SEEDING SHALL CONSIST OF SPRING OATS APPLIED AT A RATE OF 2.0 LBS. PER 1,000 S.F. OPTIMUM SEEDING A. Grade as needed and feasible to permit the use of conventional equipment 4. Mulching
DATES ARE BETWEEN FEBRUARY 15 AND MAY 1 AND BETWEEN AUGUST 15 AND OCTOBER 15. for seedbed preparation, seeding, mulch application, and mulch anchoring. Al Mulching is required on all seeding. Mulch will protect against erosion before grass is N s Y
3. ANY CHANGES TO THE CERTIFIED SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLANS WILL REQUIRE grading should be done in accordance with Standard for Land Grading. established and will promote faster and earlier establishment. The existence of S Erotho — g
THE SUBMISSION OF REVISED SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLANS TO THE DISTRICT FOR AN ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY GRASS SEEDING SHALL CONSIST OF WINTER CEREAL RYE APPLIED AT A RATE OF 2.8 LBS. PER 1,000 _ _ _ . L . vegetation sufficient to control soil erosion shall be deemed compliance with this 7
RE—CERTIFICATION. THE REVISED PLANS MUST MEET ALL CURRENT STATE SOIL EROSION AND S.F. OPTIMUM SEEDING DATES ARE BETWEEN AUGUST 1 AND DECEMBER 15. ol o o o ro i mulching requirement. -
SEDIMENT CONTROL STANDARDS. : , , &4
TEMPORARY SEEDING SHALL BE MAINTAINED UNTIL DISTURBED AREAS ARE PERMANENTLY STABILIZED WITH PERMANENT SEEDING. IF , L , A. Straw or Hay. Unrotted small grain straw, hay free of seeds, to be applied at L \ we ||
4. N.US.A. 4:24—39 ET. SEQ. REQUIRES THAT NO CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY BE ANY SERIOUS EROSION PROBLEM OCCURS, THE ERODED AREAS SHALL BE REPAIRED AND STABILIZED WITH A MULCH AS INDICATED S- Topsoil should be handled only when it is dry enough to work without the rate of 1-1/2 to 2 tons per acre (70 to 90 pounds per 1,000 square feet), R o AR TWAY : a5
ISSUED BEFORE THE DISTRICT DETERMINES THAT A PROJECT OR PORTION THEREOF IS IN FULL IN NOTE 6. amaging the soil structure. A uniform application to a depth of 5 inches except that where a crimper is used instead of a liquid mulch—binder (tackifying or
COMPLIANCE WITH THE CERTIFIED PLAN AND STANDARDS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (unsettled) is required on all sites. Topsoil shall be amended with organic adhesive agent), the rate of application is 3 tons per acre. Mulch chopper—blowers PLAN VIEW 2 [ =
IN NEW JERSEY AND A REPORT OF COMPLIANCE HAS BEEN ISSUED. UPON WRITTEN REQUEST FROM 2. PERMANENT SEEDING SHALL CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING MIXTURE AS APPROVED BY THE FREEHOLD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT: matter, as needed, in accordance with the Standard for Topsoiling. must not grind the mulch. Hay mulch is not recommended for establishing fine turf EE— ¢ @
THE APPLICANT, THE DISTRICT MAY ISSUE A REPORT OF COMPLIANCE WITH CONDITIONS ON A . . . . or lawns due to the presence of weed seed. Application — Spread mulch uniformly by
LOT—BY—LOT OR SECTION—BY—SECTION BASIS, PROVIDED THAT THE PROJECT OR PORTION THEREOF USDA PLANT HARDINESS ZONE 7a, TABLE 4-3 D. Install needed erosion control practices or facilities such as diversions, hand or mechanically so that at least 85% of the soil surface is covered. For uniform EXIST. GROUND R.OW.
IS IN SATISFACTORY COMPLIANCE WITH THE SEQUENCE OF DEVELOPMENT AND TEMPORARY MIX NUMBER 15 grade—stabilization structures, channel stabilization measures, sediment distribution of hand=spread mulch, divide area into approximately 1,000 square feet
MEASURES FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL HAVE BEEN IMPLEMENTED, INCLUDING ACCEPTABLE SEEDING DATES ARE BETWEEN FEBRUARY 1 AND APRIL 30 basins, and waterways. sections and distribute 70 to 90 pounds within each section. Anchoring shall be | | TNEN P RN EN W RN EN W RN EN P NNCN PR I T T I b ~—_
PROVISIONS FOR STABILIZATION AND SITE WORK. ACCEPTABLE SEEDING DATES ARE BETWEEN MAY 1 AND AUGUST 14 . accomplished immediately after placement to minimize loss by wind or water. This w “ZQZ/
OPTIMUM SEEDING DATES ARE BETWEEN AUGUST 15 AND OCTOBER 30 2. Seedbed Preparation may be done by one of the following methods, depending upon the size of the areq, FILTER FABRIC o
5. ANY DISTURBED AREAS THAT WILL BE LEFT EXPOSED FOR MORE THAN SIXTY (60) DAYS, AND A Uniform ‘ 4 lmest 4 fertiiver to tonsoil which has b steepness of slopes, and costs. L6 OF STONE (SEE NOTE 2)
NOT SUBJECT TO CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC, WILL IMMEDIATELY RECEIVE A TEMPORARY SEEDING. IF MIX DETAILS : ”(‘j O”mdyf.(’ppé groun di ‘mets O”e_‘ Ot” ; ertiizer Od ‘EPSO‘ w ‘hc OSH eeg
THE SEASON PREVENTS THE ESTABLISHMENT OF TEMPORARY COVER, THE DISTURBED AREAS WILL 58% HARD FESCUE (135 LBS/ACRE) Epr;ot an ije ' Of.corE‘”tg ° SO‘S _fs rec‘omme_‘” ations Suc_‘ b?s ? ereth 1. Peg and Twine. Drive 8 to 10 inch wooden pegs to within 2 to 3 inches of the PROFILE
BE MULCHED WITH STRAW, OR EQUIVALENT MATERIAL, AT A RATE OF 2 TO 2% TONS PER ACRE, 19% CHEWINGS FESCUE (45 LBS/ACRE) \oyco\UR%?SersOCooc?egSot‘ivfe gxfgmss‘?gm Oof‘ﬁcse?smpe mailers are avaiable from the soil surface every 4 feet in all directions. Stakes may be driven before or after PROVIDE APPROPRIATE
ACCORDING TO STATE STANDARD FOR STABILIZATION WITH MULCH ONLY. 19% STRONG CREEPING RED FESCUE (45 LBS/ACRE) (htt _//ng.oes Ut pers edu /county /). Fertilizer shall be applied at the rate of applying mulch. Secure mulch to soil surface by stretching twine between pegs in a NOTES: STAB. CONST. ENT.
4% PERENNIAL RYE GRASS (10 LBS/ACRE) SOOp. oumés ler gcreh o 11 oudes. or 1000 square fe%g of 10—10-10 or criss—cross and a square pattern. Secure twine around each peg with two or more AND R.O.W.
6. IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING INITIAL DISTURBANCE OR ROUGH GRADING, ALL CRITICAL AREAS O 0% weter oo S ‘q | et dicot round turns. 1. PLACE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE AT LOCATION(S)
SUBJECT TO EROSION (l.E. STEEP SLOPES AND ROADWAY EMBANKMENTS) WILL RECEIVE TEMPORARY *APPLY AT A SEEDING RATE OF 230 LBS/ACRE OR 5.25 LBS/1000 S.F. equivalent with oUze water insolubie nitrogen uniess a soi test indcates _ _ _ . _ AS SHOWN ON THE SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN.
SEEDING IN COMBINATION WITH STRAW MULCH OR A SUITABLE EQUIVALENT, AND A MULCH ANCHOR otherwise and incorporated into the surface 4 inches. If fertilizer is not 2. Mulch Nettings — Staple paper, jute, cotton, or plastic nettings to the solil
’ ’ incorporated, apply one—half the rate described above during seedbed surface. Use a dearadable netting in areas to be mowed. 2. STONE SIZE SHALL BE ASTM C-33, SIZE NO.2 OR 3, CRUSHED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE STANDARDS. 3. PERMANENT SEEDING TO BE APPLIED BY HYDROSEEDING AT A RATE OF 160 LBS. PER ACRE, SLOPED AREAS TO BE COVERED WITH preparation and repeat another one—half rate application of the same 9 9 STONE.
7. A SUB—BASE COURSE WILL BE APPLIED IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING ROUGH GRADING AND MULCH AS INDICATED IN_NOTE 6. fertilizer within 3 to 5 weeks after seeding. 3. Crimper (mulch anchoring coulter tool) — A tractor—drawn implement, somewhat 3. THE THICKNESS OF THE STAB. CONST. ENT. SHALL NOT BE LESS
INSTALLATION OF IMPROVEMENTS TO STABILIZE STREETS, ROADS, DRIVEWAYS, AND PARKING AREAS. 4 FERTILIZER FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF TEMPORARY VEGETATIVE COVER SHALL BE 10-20—10 (OR EQUIVALENT) APPLIED AT A B. Work lime and fertilizer into the topsoil as nearly as practical to a depth like a disc harrow, especially designed to push or cut some of the broadcast long THAN 67,
IN AREAS WHERE NO UTILITIES ARE PRESENT, THE SUB—BASE SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN RATE OF 500 LBS. PER ACRE OR 11 LBS. PER 1,000 S.F. WITH 50% WATER INSOLUBLE NITROGEN UNLESS A SOIL TEST INDICATES of 4 inches with a disc, spring—tooth harrow, or other suitable equipment. fiber hT“‘TChh. 3t toh“. ‘”Ch.es‘.‘”t.f dthf soil so o to Ot?fhg' it f”d t‘egve hp.";t Sto”td‘”g 4 THE WIDTH AT THE EXIST. PAVEMENT SHALL NOT BE LESS
FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF PRELIMINARY GRADING. OTHERWISE AND INCORPORATED INTO THE SURFACE 4 INCHES. APPLY LIMESTONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SITE SOIL TESTING. CALCIUM The final harrowing or disking operation should be on the general contour. e o the o o St e o Y e e o THAN THE FULL WIDTH OF POINTS OF INGRESS AND EGRESS.
CARBONATE IS THE EQUIVALENT AND STANDARD FOR MEASURING THE ABILITY OF LIMING MATERIALS TO NEUTRALIZE SOIL ACIDITY Continue tillage until a reasonable uniform seedbed is prepared. v gt SR P : 5 THE STAB. CONST. ENT. SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CONDITION
8. THE STANDARD FOR STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS REQUIRES THE INSTALLATION OF A AND SUPPLY CALCIUM AND MAGNESIUM TO GRASSES AND LFGUMES. ackitying or adnesive agent Is required. " WHICH WILL PREVENT TRAGKING OR FLOWING OF SEDINENT ONTO
PAD OF CLEAN CRUSHED STONE AT POINTS WHERE TRAFFIC WILL BE ACCESSING THE CONSTRUCTION C. High acid producing soil. Soils having a pH of 4 or less or containing iron i Linuid Muleh—Bindere — Mav be used to onchor salt hov Moy or straw muleh THE R.0.W./PAVEMENT. THIS REQUIRES PERIODIC TOP DRESSING
SITE. AFTER INTERIOR ROADWAYS ARE PAVED, INDIVIDUAL LOTS REQUIRE A STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION  FERTILIZER FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF PERMANENT VEGETATIVE COVER SHALL BE 10-10-10 (OR EQUIVALENT) APPLIED AT A RATE sulfide shall be covered with a minimum of 12 inches of soil having a pH of Ao olicotions Should b heavier of sdoss where wing. oy coth the muich i vllove WITH ADDITIONAL STONE OR ADDITIONAL LENGTH AS CONDITIONS
ENTRANCE CONSISTING OF ONE INCH TO TWO INCH (1" — 2") STONE FOR A MINIMUM LENGTH OF 500 LBS. PER ACRE OR 11 LBS. PER 1,000 S.F. WITH 50% WATER INSOLUBLE NITROGEN UNLESS A SOIL TEST INDICATES 5 or more before initiating seedbed reparation. See Standard for Management ijg ot crests of banks. The remmdger of the areq Shoyu‘d be uniform in a emmyce' DEMAND AND REPAIR AND/OR CLEANOUT OF ANY MEASURE USED
OF TEN FEET (10") EQUAL TO THE LOT ENTRANCE WIDTH. ALL OTHER ACCESS POINTS SHALL OTHERWISE AND INCORPORATED INTO THE SURFACE 4 INCHES. IF FERTILIZER IS NOT INCORPORATED, APPLY ONE—HALF THE RATE of High Acid—Producing Soils for specific requirements. ' PP ' TO TRAP SEDIMENT.
BE BLOCKED OFF. DESCRIBED ABOVE DURING SEEDBED PREPARATION AND REPEAT ANOTHER ONE—HALF RATE APPLICATION OF THE SAME FERTILIZER o, Use one of the following: 6. ALL SEDIMENT SPILLED, DROPPED, WASHED, OR TRACKED ONTO
WITHIN 3 TO 5 WEEKS AFTER SEEDING. ' ' THE PUBLIC ROADWAY MUST BE REMOVED IMMEDIATELY.
9. ALL SOIL WASHED, DROPPED, SPILLED, OR TRACKED OUTSIDE THE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE OR . . .
ONTO THE PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—WAYS WILL BE REMOVED IMMEDIATELY. 5. IF THE TIME OF YEAR PREVENTS THE ESTABLISHMENT OF TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT SEEDING, EXPOSED AREA TO BE STABILIZED DRIPCAP (hwy)drogﬁscn‘;stme(:xov\:gjﬁoet;‘emefeSdedwE‘hmdwegfe;fgri:iqg‘t‘eysogcgj;\mogm’dpfvvhvgr?r;ggwsieej to
WITH MULCH AS INDICATED IN NOTE 6. r\/m . . " . :
10. PERMANENT VEGETATION IS TO BE SEEDED OR SODDED ON ALL EXPOSED AREAS WITHIN e ke mL‘Mch und% sotwsfc;ct:‘)ry c‘urmhguc%mdwtfﬂs ‘W‘”_ fﬂ‘fmhmem‘bm”edd”etforks “Ef.‘”so‘“b‘e Table 29-1: Lengths of Construction Exits on Sloping Roadbeds
TEN (10) DAYS AFTER FINAL GRADING. 6. MULCH TO CONSIST OF SMALL GRAIN STRAW OR SALT HAY ANCHORED WITH A WOOD AND FIBER MULCH BINDER OR AN APPROVED N~ _ g‘h’yyt”;te()’;-c efiergg(oimie%ee ngwth eof t{ﬁ‘fo ggc‘fs‘; YUng;tefst:S” Cm”do W;fftzer n-a
EQUAL. ot : :
11. AT THE TIME THE SITE PREPARATION FOR PERMANENT VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION IS GOING - NN conditions as recommended by the manufacturer to anchor mulch materials. Many :
TO BE ACCOMPLISHED, ANY SOIL THAT WILL NOT PROVIDE A SUITABLE ENVIRONMENT TO SUPPORT 7.  ALL SEEDED AREAS SHALL BE MULCHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MULCH AND MULCH ANCHORING SPECIFICATIONS ON THIS SHEET. e o ) new products are available, some of which may need further evoluation for use in ReroutNopant Knadwny Lengihof Sume Requirsd
ADEQUATE VEGETATIVE GROUND COVER SHALL BE REMOVED OR TREATED IN SUCH A WAY THAT IT 3 e : D p— Fine Crained Soils
WILL PERMANENTLY ADJUST THE SOIL CONDITIONS AND RENDER IT SUITABLE FOR VEGETATIVE 8. WORK LIME AND FERTILIZER INTO THE SOIL AS NEARLY AS PRACTICAL TO A DEPTH OF 4 INCHES WITH A DISC, SPRINGTOOTH / L . . . . .
GROUND COVER. IF THE REMOVAL OR TREATMENT OF THE SOIL WILL NOT PROVIDE SUITABLE HARROW, OR OTHER SUITABLE EQUIPMENT. THE FINAL HARROWING OR DISCING OPERATION SHOULD BE ON THE GENERAL CONTOUR. g "M (2) ~Synthetic Binders — High polymer synthetic emulsion, miscible with water when i to 28 507
CONDITIONS, NON—VEGETATIVE MEANS OF PERMANENT GROUND STABILIZATION WILL HAVE TO BE CONTINUE TILLAGE UNTIL A REASONABLY UNIFORM, FINE SEEDBED IS PREPARED. ALL BUT CLAY OR SILTY SOILS AND COARSE S(‘)“Uut;i ?daé;!‘:g‘bﬂ‘g %ppvi‘ocfet(‘O”BIS;eTﬂhcgh g”ey‘g%pﬂgg gf”‘rﬂo%essiz”coﬁm‘gggsé t;ey e 0478 : 100 i
EMPLOYED. SANDS SHOULD BE ROLLED TO FIRM THE SEEDBED WHEREVER FEASIBLE. m \ b manufacturer and remain tacky until germination of grass. Note: All names given 210 5% 100 ft 200 fi
12. IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STANDARD FOR MANAGEMENT OF HIGH ACID PRODUCING SOILS, 9. REMOVE FROM THE SURFACE ALL STONES TWO INCHES OR LARGER IN ANY DIMENSION. REMOVE ALL OTHER DEBRIS, SUCH AS WIRE, { above are registered trade names. This does not constitute a recommendation of : = :
ANY SOIL HAVING A PH OF 4 OR LESS OR CONTAINING IRON SULFIDES SHALL BE ULTIMATELY CABLE, TREE ROOTS, PIECES OF CONCRETE, CLODS, LUMPS OR OTHER UNSUITABLE MATERIAL. these products to the exclusion of other products. >5% Entire surface stabilized with FABC base course'
PLACED OR BURIED WITH LIMESTONE APPLIED AT THE RATE OF 10 TONS/ACRE, (OR 450 B Wood—fib b lch — shall b de f d blant fib 1. As prescribed by local ordinance or other governing authority.
LBS/SQ FT OF SURFACE AREA) AND COVERED WITH A MINIMUM OF 12" OF SETTLED SOIL WITH 10. \ANBngEECT SEEDBED JUST BEFORE SEEDING. IF TRAFFIC HAS LEFT SOIL COMPACTED, THE AREA MUST BE RETILLED AND FIRMED AS péper sgmm‘mi”g Omropsrpoev;th‘Of”g”e“rﬁmﬁoj i"mh_‘bim“;omeotggmswizea Pof”the‘ reortse Ooff
A PH OF 5 OR MORE, OR 24" WHERE TREES OR SHRUBS ARE TO BE PLANTED. ' & ‘\ e v 1,500 pounds per acre (or as recommended by the product manufacturer) and may
[ * be applied by a hydroseeder. Mulch shall not be mixed in the tank with seed. Use is
13. CONDUIT OUTLET PROTECTION MUST BE INSTALLED AT ALL REQUIRED OUTFALLS PRIOR TO iy : : - e ,
THE DRAINAGE SYSTEM BECOMING OPERATIONAL. (iTA;\;%)ARDS FOR_TOPSOILING limited to flatter slopes and during optimum seeding periods in spring and fall. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
14, UNFILTERED DEWATERING IS NOT PERMITTED. NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS MUST BE TAKEN v o rdlletized mulch — compressed and extruded pOpe'dO”d(of wood fiber product, N.T.S.
DURING ALL DEWATERING OPERATIONS TO MINIMIZE SEDIMENT TRANSFER. ANY DEWATERING 1. MATERIALS v Se\‘fetsmﬁ?eiolp‘;‘ﬁeﬁf‘éy?eeeife’d (zjie‘o‘eorrsw,d watered, form o mulch mat. Pelletized
METHODS USED MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STANDARD FOR DEWATERING. v - . ; d to . ' , - e
A. Topsoil should be friable, loamy, free of debris, objectionable weeds and stones, - \v 4\‘4 H\\VGH WORXNGE CONSTRUCTION FENCE mé‘Chb Sh;‘;‘g}\bed Obpp“heod ;‘n OCCO(SﬁQC_iOTV‘t; tzz m(;:u[(;ctu;etrs ;ezzmysm‘g(]%mosdoMu‘Ch CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE AND PROCEDURE FOR
15. SHOULD THE CONTROL OF DUST AT THE SITE BE NECESSARY, THE SITE WILL BE SPRINKLED and contain no toxic substance or adverse chemical or physical condition that may may be ied by hand or mechanical spreader e rate of 60-75 Ibs/1,
UNTIL THE SURFACE IS WET, TEMPORARY VEGETATIVE COVER SHALL BE ESTABLISHED OR MULCH be harmful to plant growth. Soluble salts should not be excessive (conductivity less TO BE INSTALLED ALONG THE square feet and activated with 0.2 to 0.4 inches of water. This material has been IMPLEMENTATION OF SOIL EROSION AND
SHALL BE APPLIED AS REQUIRED BY THE STANDARD FOR DUST CONTROL. than 0.5 millimhos per centimeter. More than 0.5 millimhos may desiccate seedlings DRIP CAP OF TREE CLUSTERS ivoeuemddseteod t;fe:e:ﬁif\fk‘wmisfoge;iidomorsrgr?"si‘tgev;n w(;wrerreemst\;guo:nLj]\rcehosc;mZe?gigﬂgre(zjgev:w:ere SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES
and adversely impact growth). Imported topsoil shall have a minimum organic matter - . ) - ) -_—
16. STOCKPILE AND STAGING LOCATIONS ESTABLISHED IN THE FIELD SHALL BE PLACED WITHIN content of 2.75 percent. Organic matter content may be raised by additives. TO BE PROTECTED. are ”g.t p“’cﬁ‘ct‘?‘ or def"hgb‘e- tﬁpp‘y‘”% tbhed full Of to ‘O-‘.‘ ‘”Chtes tOff W‘“e;f.“ftel 1 INSTALL SILT FENGE AND PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 5 DAYS
THE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE ACCORDING TO THE CERTIFIED PLAN. STAGING AND STOCKPILES NOT Spg.eo t‘.”g pefietized mulc fo:h © Sfeh ; ec Is ex ”eﬁ?ey important for suthcien : :
LOCATED WITHIN THE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE WILL REQUIRE CERTIFICATION OF A REVISED SOIL TREE PROTECTION DETAIL activation and expansion of the mulch to provide soil coverage. 2. REMOVE TREES. 7 MONTH
FEET IS DISTURBED. substitutes may be utilized on sites with insufficient topsoil for establishing : E E B E ECE 2—3 DAYS
permanent vegetation. All topsoil substitute materials shall meet the requirements of BUILDING ADDITION AND STORMWATER AREA.
17. ALL SOIL STOCKPILES ARE TO BE TEMPORARILY STABILIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SOIL topsoil noted above. Soil tests shall be performed to determine the components of 1-1/2" TO 2—1/2" CLEAN STONE 5. CONSTRUCT RETAINING WALL, STORMWATER AREA, INLETS, AND PIPING 17 MONTH
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTE #6. sand, silt, clay, organic matter, soluble salts and pH level. AROUND ENTIRE PERIMETER ’ ' ’ ' )
T0P OF CURB 6. CONSTRUCT BUILDING FOUNDATION. 1 WEEK
18. THE PROPERTY OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY EROSION OR SEDIMENTATION THAT 2. STRIPPING AND STOCKPILING 7. CONSTRUCT BUILDING AND UTILITIES. 9-12 MONTHS
MAY OCCUR BELOW STORMWATER OUTFALLS OR OFFSITE AS A RESULT OF CONSTRUCTION OF
THE PROJECT. A. Field exploration should be made to determine whether quantity and or quality of 8. INSTALL CURBING FOR PARKING AREA. 2—3 DAYS
surface soil justifies stripping. ' 9. INSTALL SITE LIGHTING, WALKWAYS, AND PAVE PARKING AREAS. 2—3 WEEKS
WIRE PROTECTION-EACA \< iEEER‘Ms%Dc‘?pT\EULNY@ 10. INSTALL LANDSCAPING 2—3 DAYS
B. Stripping shall be confined to the immediate construction area. TO GRATE (TYP.) ; ;
11. CONSTRUCT FINE GRADING TO FINISHED GRADES AND 1—2 DAYS
C. Where feOSIb‘e, lime may be Opp\\ed before Str\ppmg at a rate determined by soil ESTABL‘SH PERMANENT \/EGETAT‘\/E CO\/ER ON LOT
tests to bring the soil pH to approximately 6.5. ’
J . ep / 12. REMOVE SILT FENCE AFTER ALL DISTURBED AREAS HAVE BEEN 1 DAY

D. A 4-6 inch stripping depth is common, but may vary depending on the particular PROVIDE WEIR FOR

soil. NOTES: FLOODING RELIEF

1. INLET PROTECTION SHALL SAFELY FILTER OUT SEDIMENT  1* pAMETER PERFORATIONS
FROM THE 1 YEAR, 24—HOUR DESIGN STORM. THE
STORM SEWER SYSTEM SHALL SAFELY CONVEY ALL

ADEQUATELY STABILIZED.

E. Stockpiles of topsoil should be situated so as not to obstruct natural drainage or
cause off—site environmental damage.

DUST CONTROL NOTES

THE COPYING OR REUSE OF THIS DOCUMENT, OR PORTIONS THEREOF, FOR OTHER THAN THE ORIGINAL PROJECT OR
THE PURPOSE ORIGINALLY INTENDED, WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF EAST POINT ENGINEERING, IS PROHIBITED.

COPYRIGHT © 2020, EAST POINT ENGINEERING, LLC — ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

FLOWS UP TO AND INCLUDING THE 25 YEAR DESIGN 2"x6” LUMBER OR 3/4” TO PREVENT BLOWING AND THE MOVEMENT OF DUST FROM EXPOSED SOIL SURFACES,
MULCH AND MULCH ANCHORING SPECIFICATIONS F. Stockpiles should be vegetated in accordance with standards previously described STORM. EXTERIOR PLYWOOD ; } f RUCT Y. . . . .
(rev. 2017) herein; see standards for Permanent (pg. 4—1) or Temporary (pg. 7—1) Vegetative N v v CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES, AND TO REDUCE ON-SITE AND OFF—SITE DAMAGE AND HEALTH
Cover for Soil Stabilization. Weeds should not be allowed to grow on stockpiles. 2. INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSPECTED PERIODICALLY HAZARDS., DUST CONTROL MEASURES SHALL NACTED ON THE PROJECT SITE.
Stabilizing exposed soils with non—vegetative materials exposed for periods longer than 14 days. E P THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION AND AFTER ALL STORM HINGE OR CORNER BRACE (TYP.) SILT FENCE (SEE DETAI) ’ £ £ BE ENACTE £ EC £
Methods and Materials EVENTS. ACCUMULATED SILT SHALL BE REMOVED FROM NOTE: SILT TO BE REMOVED FROM AROUND
5 FOR TYPE "A" AND "E” INLETS. PROVIDE SECOND WEIR TYPICAL TOPSOIL STOCKPILE PROVIDE REMEDIATION TO CONTROL PARTICLES AND DUST THAT WILL ENTER
A. Grade as needed and feasible to permit the use of conventional A. Grade at the onset of the optimal seeding period so as to minimize the - )
equipment for seedbed preparation, . duration and area of exposure of disturbed soil to erosion. Immediately PANEL ALONG FOURTH EDGE. N.T.S INTO THE AIR DURING THE REMOVAL OFF THE ON-SITE STRUCTURES. THESE
seeding, mulch application, and mulch anchoring. All grading should be proceed to establish vegetative cover in accordance with the specified seed T PROCEDURES MAY INVOLVE COATING THE DEBRIS WITH WATER OR ANOTHER SPRAY—ON
done in accordance with mixture. Time is of the essence. INLET PROTECTION DETAIL ADHESIVE
Standards for Land Grading. NTS ‘
B. Grade as needed and feasible to permit the use of conventional equipment T
B. Install needed erosion control practices or facilities such as for seedbed preparation, seeding, mulch application and anchoring, and ‘
dfve(sfoms’ grgde stabilization St(uctu(es’ maintenance. See the Standard for Land Grod\'ng, Pg. 19-1. Hotimate a troe’s Poteded Rudt M} IN THAT N‘J‘S‘A‘ 4‘84739 E’t SE’Qw REQUIRES THAT ND
channel stabilization measures, sediment basins, and waterways. See Zone (PRZ) by caleulating the CERTIFICATE 0OF OCCUPANCY BE ISSUED BEFORE THE PROVISIONS
Standards 11 through 42. C. As gquctmcL? fort WdeO‘_fOHdWéfogs, hsub‘onb Show‘d_ Sette;t_ed for_‘”ftﬂe oo Critical Root Radius (crr). OF THE CERTIFIED PLAN FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
requirement. Limestone, if needed, shou e applied to bring soil to a pH o ]
2 Protective Materials opproximote\y 6.5 and '\mcorporoted into the soil as meor\y as p(OCUCO‘ to a L Mea.;u;;eﬁth.e ?}b!l}idla:ﬂ;{el}ezf HA\/E BEEN CDMPLIED \A/ITH FOR PERMANENT MEASURES) ALL SITE
depth of 4 inches. e WORK WILL HAVE TO BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO THE DISTRICT
A. Unrotted small—grain straw, at 2.0 to 2.5 tons per acre, is spread ) . ) ) ) ) tree) in inches. ISSUING A REPORT 0OF COMPLIANCE FOR THE ISSUANCE 0OF A
uniformly at 90 to 115 pounds per 1,000 square feet and anchored with D. Prior to topsoiling, the subsoil shall be in compliance with the Standard il‘_?In‘lllg’grg:ﬁ;ﬁsjﬂﬂt&:'s CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY BY THE MUNICIPALITY
a mulch anchoring tool, liquid mulch binders, or netting tie down. Other for Land Crading, pg. 19—1. B )
suitable materials may be used if approved by the Soil Conservation Dbh x 1.5: Critical root radius
District. The approved rates above have been met when the mulch covers E. Employ needed erosion control practices such as diversions, grade for older, unhealthy, or sensitive
the ground completely upon visual inspection, i.e. the soil cannot be seen stabilization structures, channel stabilization measures, sedimentation basins, species.
below the mulch. and waterways. See Standards 11 through 42. Dl x 10 Critical root radiss

for younger, healthy or tolerant

B. Synthetic or organic soil stabilizers may be used under suitable 4 APPLYING TOPSOIL species.

conditions and in quantities as NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

recommended by the manufocturer. A. Topsoil should be handled only when it is dry enough to work without

damaging soil structure; i.e., less than field capacity (see glossary).

PRELIMINARY & FINAL MAJOR SITE PLAN
394 ROUTE 79
SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL
NOTES & DETAILS

C. Wood—fiber or paper—fiber mulch at the rate of 1,500 pounds per
acre (or according to the manufacturer’s requirements) may be applied

by a hydroseeder B. A uniform application to a depth of 5.0 inches, minimum of 4 inches,

firmed in place is required. Alternative depths may be considered where
special regulatory and/or industry design standards are appropriate such as

D.  Mulch tti h jut Isi tt lasti
be useéc NEetlng, sUch as paper Jute, excelsior, cotton, of plastic, mdy on golf courses, sports fields, landfill capping, etc. Soils with a pH of 4.0 or grotccztgd BLOCK 153, LOT 7
) less or containing iron sulfide shall be covered with a minimum depth of 12 OUI'; o TAX MAP SHEET NO. 31
£ Woodchips applied uniformly to a minimum depth of 2 inches may inches of soil having a pH of 5.0 or more, in accordance with the Standard (PRZ) TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

be used. Woodchips will not be used on areas where flowing water could for Management of High Acid Producing Soil (pg. 1-1).

wash them into an inlet and plug it. . . .
C. Pursuant to the requirements in Section 7 of the Standard for Permanent

Vegetative Stabilization, the contractor is responsible to ensure that
permanent vegetative cover becomes established on at least 80% of the soils
to be stabilized with vegetation. Failure to achieve the minimum coverage
may require additional work to be performed by the contractor to include
some or all of the following: supplemental seeding, re—application of lime and

E A S T P D I N T 11 South Main Street

Marlboro, NJ 07746
ENGINEERING, LLZC Tel: 732.577.0180

NEW JERSEY CERTIFICATE OF
AUTHORIZATION NO. 24GA28169800

- L. . . 1. Protecting Trees from Construction Damage- A Homeowners Guide, Gary R. Johnson, University Of Minnesota Extension Service, Saint Paul, MN,
fertilizers, and/or the addition of organic matter (i.e. compost) as a top 1999 DATE: PROJECT NUMBER:
dressing. Such additional measures shall be based on soil tests such as 08-19-20 18-292
those offered by Rutgers Cooperative Extension Service or other approved SCALE: CHECKED BY:
laboratory facilities qualified to test soil samples for agronomic properties. ROOT PROTECTION DURING CONSTRUCTION GUIDE 09-30-20 N/A BNP
N.T.S. MA S. LEBER DATE
N.J. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, LICENSE NO. 24GE04452400 SHEET NO. 8 OF 9
N.J. PROFESSIONAL PLANNER, LICENSE NO. 33LI100589800
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NOTES:

%7 THICK EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE PREFORMED

ASPHALTIC
REQUIREMENTS OF A.A.S.H.T.O. SPEC.

1/4” IN

JOINT FILLER COMPLYING WITH THE
M—-33, RECESSED
FROM THE SIDEWALK SURFACE

5 CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4” THICK

FRAME AND GRATE

N.T.S.

GENERAL NOTES:

BITUMASTIC
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SAND MORTAR.

-

OR APPROVED EQUAL.

TERMINAL INLETS. BOTTOMS SHALL BE DISHED
AND SLOPED TORWARDS THE OUTLET PIPE AT
A RATE OF GRADE OF 2 INCHES PER FOOT.

2. THIS INLET MAY BE CONSTRUCTED OF

4 BRICK, CONCRETE OR CONCRETE BLOCK. IF
BRICK OR CONCRETE BLOCK IS USED, THE
BOTTOM SHALL BE AS SHOWN FOR CONCRETE
& THE OUTSIDE OF THE WALLS SHALL BE

PLASTERED WITH 1/2" COAT OF 1.2 CEMENT

S. INLET FRAME AND GRATES TO BE CAMPBELL
FOUNDRY PATTERN NO. 3425 BICYCLE SAFE,

PER PLANS

Wm
ALL BLOCKS SHALL BE EXPOXIED

E LK AL
TOGETHER WITH CONSTRUCTION . I ?/‘/\\\% A COMPACTED

RECOMMENDATIONS

ADHESIVE. pu //,,\ {\/\
PRECAST BLOCK —4— |*~ (' BACKFILL
p /////\///\\// 1/2" RAD 6" 1” — HOT POURED RUBBER ASPHALT
PAVEMENT K \\ \\’ [k JOINT SEALER
PER MANUFACTURER'S \/\/\/ . /% NP ZEQ\GNRA‘SE FILL ?.':7.4.' T _ PAVEMENT SURFACE
V/\\//\\//\\ 90 %%\WUND\STURBED EZW‘*",’ | e=
* | R s w\ L
N\ .9 A4t
///////// P < COMPACTED
\\\\\\\\\\ g \\\\\ GRANULAR BASE ) e 1/2" NOTE:
///\///\///<//\//\//\/\/\/\ \% 4” PVC DRAIN N Sy STRIP EQUAL TO THE |
AN ANANCANANANAN PIPE DAYLIGHTED U / THICKNESS OF THE
PR PAVEMENT LESS 1/2'
NOTE: ERRRETe
1. WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH L : /2" PREFORMED BITUMINOUS JOINT FILLER,

MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS.

2. HEIGHT OF WALL SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON THE GRADING
PLAN. THE NUMBER OF COURSES OF BLOCK SHALL BE
AS DETERMINED IN THE FIELD.

CURB MATERIAL
N.J.D.0.T. CLASS "C”
CONCRETE (AIR—ENTRAINED)

5. SHOP DRAWINGS AND PROPOSED MANUFACTURER
SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW.

BITUMINOUS TYPE, CONFORMING TO A.S.S.H.T.O.,
SPEC’'S M—33. TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN CURB
AND NON-BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT ON BASE COURSE

TRANSVERSE JOINTS 1/2” WIDE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE
CURB 20'-0" APART AND SHALL BE FILLED WITH PREFORMED

BITUMINOUS—IMPREGNATED FIBER JOINT FILLER COMPLYING WITH

RETAINING WALL DETAIL

N.T.S.

| 110" |

]
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—OO<HH

SERVICES
T. 723.526.7156
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CONTRACTOR

RESIDENCIAL
COMMERCIAL

FRONT VIEW
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FRAME AND GRATE }
M (SEE NOTE #3> ]
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“ ] 4 B BRE
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,. 6’ IF CONCRETE 7 LADDER | |
T [ T RUNGS »
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.4 ) T ."4‘ .
a IN TERMINAL INLE .
: ) BASE MUST BE 4\\"“ .
DISHED, ‘ i . ;
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_eoR| o _|OrR 6" CONCRETE 6| OR | _ o g OR |6
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4'-6" OR 4'-10"
INLET FOUNDATION TO B
EXTENDED 6" WHERE DEPTH
- 5-0" OR 5'—4" EXCEEDS 8" EXCEPT IN ROCK

THE COPYING OR REUSE OF THIS DOCUMENT, OR PORTIONS THEREOF, FOR OTHER THAN THE ORIGINAL PROJECT OR
THE PURPOSE ORIGINALLY INTENDED, WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF EAST POINT ENGINEERING, IS PROHIBITED.

COPYRIGHT © 2018, EAST POINT ENGINEERING, LLC — ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

-~

SECTION 'C-C’

TYPE "E” INLET
WITH BICYCLE SAFE GRATE

N.T.S.

SECTION 'D-D’

ALL CONCRETE USED ON THE PROJECT SHALL

BE 4,500 PSI (CURBS, WALKWAYS,

STRUCTURES, ETC.)

TOP VIEW

PROPOSED SITE SIGNAGE

SCALE:

NOTE: MAXIMUM SIGN HEIGHT: 6 FT.
SIGN AREA WITH SUPPORTS: 82.5 S.F.

CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB

N.T.S.

CONCRETE BLOCK WALL WITH a
BRICK OR STONE TO MATCH —
BUILDING (TYP.)

6” THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE — ‘&=

THE REQUIREMENTS OF A.A.S.H.T.0. SPEC. M—213, RECESSED 1/4”
IN FROM FRONT FACE AND TOP OF CURB.

BOARD ON
BOARD GATE
(TYP.)

PROVIDE 4" LIP
AT ALL CONCRETE
WALK LOCATIONS

(SEE DETAIL)

EXPANSION JOINT

AT WALK LOCATIONS

CONCRETE WALK

18"

CURB REPAIR WHERE

ADJOINING EXISTING ROADWAY

3/4" CHAMFER
1" RAD.

2 GONCRETE
. NJDOT-CLASS "B

1. TRANSVERSE JOINTS 1/2” WIDE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE CURB 10’-0"

ALL

WORK AND MATERIALS FOR

CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE NJDOT STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND
BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION, 1989.

MILL SURFACE COURSE AND
REPLACE WITH BIT. CONC.
SURFACE COURSE, MIX -5

TO MATCH EXISTING THICKNESS

FULL DEPTH
BASE PAVEMENT
REPAIR

EX. SURFACE COURSE

EX. BASE COURSE

///7 /\/@/\ T2

MIN.

SAWCUT AND TACK LONGITUDINAL JOINT

APART AND SHALL BE FILLED

WITH PREFORMED ASPHALTIC COMPLYING WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF A.A.S.H.T.0. SPEC. M—33, RECESSED
1/4” IN FROM FRONT FACE AND TOP OF CURB. CONCRETE IS TO BE AIR ENTRAINED N.J.S.H.D. CLASS "B” (6% MINIMUM).

2. ALL PAVEMENT REPAIR SHALL BE PERFORMED BY THE SITE CONTRACTOR.

6”°x12"x18” CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB ABUTTING SIDEWALK

DA P
"'y <

SLAB ON 6" GRAVEL BASE WITH

COMPACTED SUB—GRADE

CONCRETE BLOCK WALL —
WITH BRICK OR STONE\""' RGPS
TO MATCH BUILDING

ELEVATION

ALL WALLS TO CONTAIN A FOOTING
EXTENDING BELOW THE FROST LINE.
BUILDING PERMITS WILL BE REQUIRED.
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11 FT. LONG SPLIT RAILS WITH TAPERED ENDS
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BLACK VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK FABRIC
(2" MESH) NAILED TO BACK OF POSTS & RAILS

4" X 6" POST WITH ELLIPTICAL HOLES
ALL POSTS SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED

e — §§§§§§§§? TAMP BACKFILL AROUND POSTS
4 N S |- == ==
e 5 . A== = EEE
@ s |12 HE AT
- 3 CY 2 L = — 1= — LA AL _l T
A4 DUMPSTER y % 5% :m:uE E |:m:m|:
B RCEEE N NER L (1S EIE Sl
' i ) 1= JI=I |ﬁ£ﬁ UNDISTURBED EARTH
TGS =T TAMPED GRAVEL
IR
NOTES
BOARD—ON—BOARD 1. ALL POSTS SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED.
GATE (TYP.) 2. EACH POST SHALL HAVE A 1'—0" SPACER RAIL IN EACH ELLIPTICAL HOLE,
WEDGED ADJACENT TO THE END OF EACH RAIL.
PLAN DETA'L 3. EACH POST SHALL HAVE A GALVANIZED STAPLE EMBEDDED IN THE TOP OF POST.
4. ALL POSTS AND SPLIT RAILS SHALL BE RUSTIC ROUGH SAWN TIMBER.
DUMPSTER PAD ENCLOSURE DETAIL SPLIT RAIL FENCE DETAIL
N-T.S. N.T.S.
1D, 12 15 | 18 | 24 | 30 | 36 | 42
A 2 2y, | 24 3 3Y 4 414
R 4 6 9 | 9% | 12| 15| a1
S 48 | 46 | 46 | 30 [193,|343,| 35
T 24 | 27 | 27 |43 ] 54 | 63 | 63
U ||6-0" |6'-1" | 6'-1" |p'~11416'~13,|8'~13,] 8'-2"
v 24 | 30 | 36 | 48 | 60 | 72 | 78
Baonp<ll 530 | 740 | 990 | 1520 | 2190 | 4100 | 5380
NOTE: ALL NUMBERS REPRESENT INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

I.D.

/ FINISHED GRADE

NO. DATE

DESCRIPTION

394 ROUTE 79

B
TAX

TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

LOCK 153, LOT 7
MAP SHEET NO. 31

MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

PRELIMINARY & FINAL MAJOR SITE PLAN

ﬁ * BELL END SHOWN. ALSO
AVAILABLE WITH SPIGOT.

FLARED END SECTION DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

EAST POINT

11 South Main Street
Marlboro, NJ 07746

ENGINEERIN G,

NEW JERSEY CERTIFICATE OF
AUTHORIZATION NO. 24GA28169800

LLOC

09-30-20

MA S. LEBER DATE

N.J. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, LICENSE NO. 24GE04452400
N.J. PROFESSIONAL PLANNER, LICENSE NO. 33L100589800

Tel: 732.577.0180
DATE: PROJECT NUMBER:
08-19-20 18-292
SCALE: CHECKED BY:
N/A BNP
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